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Royal Ascot

Wednesday 19th June 2013

Race1l Jersey Stakes (Group 3) 7f 02:30 pm
Race2 Duke Of Cambridge Stakes (Formerly The Windsor Forest Stakes) (Fillies'  03:05 pm
Group 2) (Str) 1m

Race 3  Prince Of Wales's Stakes (British Champions Series) (Group 1) 1m 2f 03:45 pm
Race 4 Royal Hunt Cup (Heritage Handicap) (Str) 1m 04:25 pm
Race 5 Queen Mary Stakes (Fillies' Group 2) 5f 05:00 pm
Race 6 Sandringham Handicap (Fillies' Listed) (Str) 1m 05:35 pm

Produced for free by Punters Paradise, thanks to IASBet.com

Punters Paradise is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals,
the latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.
Visit www.puntersparadise.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Jersey Stakes (Group 3) 7f UK: 02:30 pm

Prize $73,777. 1st $42,532. 2nd $16,125. 3rd $8,070. 4th $4,020. 5th $2,018. 6th $1,012. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm

For 3YO only. QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm
SA: 11:00 pm
WA: 09:30 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Blaine (GB) N Callan KA Ryan 75911 42-0-0  $103,181 50% 50% 15 132
2. Pearl Flute (IRE) J P Spencer F H Graffard 106313 9:3-0-0  $103433 33% 33% 17 130
3. Tawhid (GB) S De Sousa S bin Suroor 3451120 6:2-1-0 $43,903 33% 50% 21 130
4. Ajraam (USA) P Hanagan C Hills 11 2:2-0-0 $12,938 100% 100% 5 127
5. Complimentor (IRE) L Dettori X Thomas Demeaulte ~ 322s11x 8:3-0-0 $22317 38% 38% 14 127
6. Dont Bother Me (IRE) M Harley N Moran 4822556123 91-1-1 $28255 11% 33% 6 127
7. Gale Force Ten (GB) J P O'Brien A P O'Brien 2415364213 9:2-1-1  $114,088 22% 44% 4 127
8. Garswood (GB) P J Smullen R A Fahey 7152143 6:2-0-1 $45,063 33% 50% 3 127
9. Here Comes When (IRE) Jim Crowley A M Balding 412541 5:2-0-0 $26,126 40% 40% 19 127
10. lan's Dream (USA) K Fallon J Noseda 132532 51-1-0 $12,997 20% 40% 7 127
11. Jammy Guest (IRE) T P Queally G G Margarson 315 3:1-0-0 $6,808 33% 33% 2 127
12. Montiridge (IRE) R Hughes R Hannon 13s21s1 5:3-0-0 $42,702 60% 60% 11 127
13. Music Master (GB) Dane O'Neill H Candy 2154 3:1-0-0 $13,122 33% 33% 16 127
14. Mutin (FR) C Soumillon J CRouget 11s11 4:4-0-0 $10,000 100% 100% 9 127
15. Ninjago (GB) J Fortune R Hannon 31511431 7:4-0-1 $39312 57% 71% 13 127
16. One Word More (IRE)  William Buick C Hills 015632122 8:2-3-1 $22,207 25% 75% 1 127
17. Parliament Square R L Moore A P O'Brien 3935553113 11:2-0-2 $83,665 18% 36% 8 127
(IRE)
18. Tamayuz Star (IRE) P J Dobbs R Hannon 28555121 7:2-1-0 $90,614 29% 43% 20 127
19. The Brothers War O Peslier J C Rouget s132s312 7:3-0-0 $59,066 43% 43% 18 127
(USA)
20. Well Acquainted (IRE) A Kirby C G Cox 1475232143 10:2-2-2  $100,752 20% 60% 12 127
21. Pearl Sea (IRE) J P Murtagh D H Brown 325055123 7:1-1-1 $23,811 14% 43% 10 124
Not enough data to create speedmap.
':. BI.AIN E Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 15
Jockey N Callan 132.0kg Prizemoney $103,181
/’?7\ Syearoldchunknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 50-50
f ire Avonbridge Dam Lauren Louise . _ _ _
"difL) Breeder Unknown Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 42-0-0 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Owners Matt & Lauren Morgan Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, white seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

70f8 MAIS Mon 13Mayl3 5f 102y CL Good O Peslier 08-11 Mazameer 08-11 L 1:03.9

90f10 NEWMSat 130ct12  6f CL1 GSoft  J P Spencer 08-12 11/1 Reckless Abandon 08-12 L 1:11.06
1of8 YORK Fri24Augl2 6f CLL Good P Makin 08-12 6/1 Blaine 08-12 L 1:11.53

1of13 YORK Sat14Jull2  6f CL3Md Good A Ryan 09-03 7/2 Blaine 09-03 L 1:14.42
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=y |} PEARL FLUTE

< [\ 3yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Piccolo Dam Secret Melody
| |k j Breeder Unknown
Owners Qatar Racing Limited
Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 LONG Satlunl3  7fCL Good U Rispoli

14 of 18 LONG Sun 12May13 1m CL1 Heavy M Barzalona
60f6 SAIN ThulNovl2 1mCL Heavy J P Murtagh
30f11 SAN Sat130ctl2 1mCL1 Good U Rispoli
1of8 LONG Sat22Sepl2 1mCL1 Good U Rispoli

=y B TAWHID

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old gr unknown
| | | Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Snowdrops
| | s | Breeder Unknown
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 COLO Mon 20May13 1m CL Soft M Barzalona
40of4  NEWMThu 18Aprl13 1m CL1 GFirm S D Sousa
1of8 NEWB Sat270ctl2 7fCLL Heavy J Crowley
10of12 NOTT Wed 170ct12 1m 0f 75y CL5Md Soft S D Sousa
20f15 SALI Wed30ctl2 1m CL4Md Soft L Dettori

=) [ AJRAAM

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
{ | | Sire Daaher Dam Abby Road
| | 4o | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Black cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof6 THIR Thu6junl3  7f CL3Hcp GFirm G Lee
1of12 NEWMThu 18Apr13 1m ClL4 GFirm R L Moore

=y  |&l COMPLIMENTOR

< [\ 3yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Acclamation Dam Lovely Blossom
| | s | Breeder Unknown

Owners Prime Equestrian SARL

Colours Dark blue, emerald green diamond, white sleeves, emerald green
diamonds, emerald green cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 LONG Wed 8Mayl3 7fCL GSoft M Barzalona
20f9  CHAN Wed 17Apr13 6f CL Soft M Guyon
20f10 CHAN Thu 14Marl3 6f101y CL1 Stand M Guyon
10f10 CHAN Tue 27Nov12 6f 101y CL Stand M Guyon
10f8 CHAN Fri9Nov12  6f 101y CL Stand U Rispoli

ZJASbet com
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Trainer F H Graffard Barrier 17
Jockey J P Spencer 130.0kg Prizemoney $103,433
Win Range 1400m - 1599m W&P% 33-33

Career 9:3-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-09 Pearl Flute 08-09 L 1:24.36

09-02 50/1 Style Vendome 09-02 L 1:34.68

08-13 Loch Garman 08-13 L 1:52.

08-11 Law Enforcement 08-11 L 0:00.

09-02 7/1 Pearl Flute 09-02 L 1:45.
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 21
Jockey S De Sousa 130.0kg Prizemoney $43,903
Win Range 1408m - 1678m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 10/3 Peace At Last 09-02 L 0:00.

08-12 8/1 Toronado 09-01 1 1:35.19

08-12 9/2 Tawhid 08-12 L 1:29.64

09-03 6/4 Tawhid 09-03 L 1:52.03

09-03 6/1 So Beloved 09-03 L 1:45.45
Trainer C Hills Barrier 5
Jockey P Hanagan 127.0kg Prizemoney $12,938
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 100-100

Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 4/1 Ajraam 09-07 L 1:27.56

09-05 16/1 Ajraam 09-05 L 1:38.59
Trainer X Thomas Demeaulte Barrier 14
Jockey L Dettori 127.0kg Prizemoney $22,317
Win Range 1299m W&P% 38-38

Career 8:3-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 Guajaraz 08-12 L 1:22.67

08-11 The Brothers War 08-11 L 1:11.
09-02 Style Vendome 09-02 L 1:17.
08-13 11/8 Complimentor 08-13 L 1:18.
08-12 Complimentor 08-12 L 1:18.
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-4 [[J DONT BOTHER ME

3 year old br unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Faleh

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Edric Browne

Colours Black, royal blue hoops, red cap

Race Details
4of4 LEOP Sun12Mayl3 1m 2fCL1

80of13
20f8
20f5
50f7

Track Jockey
Yieldin M Harley

g

GFirm M Harley
Soft M Harley
Stand S Foley

NEWMSat 4May13  1m CL1
LEOP Sun 14Apr13 1mCL1
DUND Fri 5Apr13  7fCL1
LEOP Sat270ct12 7fCL1

Q  [El GALE FORCE TEN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Ronaldsay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magnier
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap

£

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 CURR Sat25Mayl3 1m CL1 GFirm J A Heffernan
40f18 LONG Sun 12May13 1m CL1 Heavy R L Moore
1of5 DUND Fri5Aprl3  7fCLL Stand J P O'brien
30f10 NEWMSat 130ct12  6f CL1 GSoft  C O'donoghue
6of 7 CURR Sat25Augl2 5fCL1 Soft  JP O'brien

=3 |J GARSWOOD

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Dutch Art Dam Penchant
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D W Armstrong & Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, red cap, white spots
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 NEWMSat4Mayl3 1m CL1 GFirm T Hamilton
10f10 NEWMWed 17Apr13 7f CL1Hcp Good T Hamilton
20f6  ASCO Sat60ctl2  5fCL1 Soft T Hamilton
1of8 AYR Fri2lSepl2 5fCLL Heavy T Hamilton
40f17 GOOD Tue 31Jull2  6f CL2Md Good P Hanagan
=3  [EJ HERE COMES WHEN
<1 [ 3yearoldbunknown
{ | | Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Quad's Melody
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay

Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of 7 EPSO Fri31Mayl3 7fCL1 GSoft D Probert
1of8 CHES Thu9Mayl3 7f122y CL2Hcp Good D Probert
20f10 NEWB Fri 19Apr13  7f CL2Hcp GSoft D Probert
40of 5 NEWMFri3Augl2  7f CLANv GFirm J P Spencer
l1of7 SALl Sunljull2  7fCL4Md GFirm J P Spencer

ZJASbet com
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Soft W M Lordan

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $28,255
W&P% 11-33

Trainer N Moran
Jockey M Harley 127.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 25/1 Battle Of Marengo 09-06 L 2:07.79
09-00 100/1 Dawn Approach 09-00 L 1:35.84
09-03 12/1 Fort Knox 09-03 L 1:48.51

09-03 20/1 Gale Force Ten 09-03 L 1:23.89
09-03 12/1 Big Break 09-00 L 1:32.68

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey J P O'Brien 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $114,088
W&P% 22-44

Career 9:22-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 7/1 Magician 09-00 L 1:36.81
09-02 10/1 Style Vendome 09-02 L 1:34.68
09-03 10/11 Gale Force Ten 09-03 L 1:23.89
08-12 33/1 Reckless Abandon 08-12 L 1:11.06
09-03 evens Three Sea Captains 09-03 L 1:04.07
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey P J Smullen 127.0kg Prizemoney $45,063

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 12/1 Dawn Approach 09-00 L 1:35.84

09-00 5/2 Garswood 09-00 L 1:24.84

09-00 7/4 Bungle Inthejungle 09-03 L 1:01.73

09-03 5/1 Garswood 09-03 L 1:02.94

09-00 7/2 Blessington 09-00 L 1:12.15
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 19
Jockey Jim Crowley 127.0kg Prizemoney $26,126
Win Range 1401m - 1520m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 5/2 Well Acquainted 08-13 L 1:25.33
08-10 9/4 Here Comes When 08-10 L 1:35.95
08-04 6/1 Baltic Knight 09-03 L 1:26.56
09-05 9/4 Fantastic Moon 09-00 L 1:26.14
09-03 11/4 Here Comes When 09-03 L 1:29.5
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=y ] IAN'S DREAM

< [\ 3yearold ch unknown
| | | Sire Speightstown Dam She's Loaded
| | se, | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Nigel O'sullivan
Colours Emerald green, purple braces, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of5 LING Tuelllunl3 6f CL5Md Stand R L Moore

30f5 DONCSat1Junl3  5fCL5Md Good J Fortune
20f6  LEIC Mon 20May13 6f CL5Md GFirm R L Moore
30f11 ASCO Thu2lJunl2 5fCL1 GSoft L Dettori
20f7  HAYD FrilJunl2  5fCL5Md GFirm S W Kelly

=y K] JAMMY GUEST

3 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Ardbrae Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Guest Racing

Colours White, royal blue hoop, diabolo on sleeves, royal blue cap

Track Jockey
GFirm S Sanders
Good S Sanders
Good S Sanders

s |f‘“
]

Race Details

3of5 NEWMSat 18Mayl3 1m 2f CL1
10f10 LING Fri10Mayl13 7f CL5Md
50f10 NEWMWed 17Aprl3 7f CLAMd

=y ] MONTIRIDGE

rd |"‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Ramonti Dam Elegant Ridge
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners M Clarke,j Jeffries,r Ambrose,b Reilly

Colours Red, black star, black and red check sleeves, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of4  SAND Thu 30Mayl3 1m CL1 GSoft R Hughes
30f6  WIND Mon 13May13 1m 0f 67y CL1 Good KT O'neill
20f11 NEWMSat130ctl2 1m CL1 GSoft R Hughes
l1of5 SAND Wed 19Sep12 7f CLANv Good R Hughes
1of12 NEWB Fri13Jull2  7f CLAMd Soft R Hughes

=y EE MUSIC MASTER

<1 [\ 3yearoldbunknown
i | | Sire Piccolo Dam Twilight Mistress
| | 4w | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Godfrey Wilson
Colours White, emerald green stars, sleeves and stars on cap
Race Details Track Jockey

20f10 NEWMSat 18Mayl13 7f CL1
10f10 NEWMWed 17Aprl3 7f CL4AMd

40f12 SALI  Wed 15Augl2 6f CL4Md GSoft D O'neill

ZJASbet com
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GFirm D Sweeney
Good D Sweeney

Trainer J Noseda Barrier 7

Jockey K Fallon 127.0kg Prizemoney $12,997

Win Range 1207m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 4/5 lan's Dream 09-04 L 1:11.04
09-05 2/7 Little Eli 09-05 L 1:01.04

09-05 1/8 Apricot Sky 09-05 L 1:13.65

09-01 16/1 Reckless Abandon 09-01 L 1:01.41
09-03 2/1 Cosmic Chatter 09-03 L 1:02.28

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $6,808
W&P% 33-33

Trainer G G Margarson
Jockey T P Queally 127.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-03 3/1 Hoarding 09-03 L 2:02.83
09-00 2/1 Jammy Guest 09-00 L 1:22.88
09-00 7/1 Music Master 09-00 L 1:27.41

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $42,702
W&P% 60-60

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey R Hughes 127.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1622m

Career 5:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-1 1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 13/8 Montiridge 08-12 L 1:44.84
08-03 8/11 Guest of Honour 09-02 L 1:42.69
09-00 5/2 Trading Leather 09-00 L 1:37.83
09-03 3/10 Montiridge 09-03 L 1:31.07
09-03 7/2 Montiridge 09-03 L 1:31.81
Trainer H Candy Barrier 16
Jockey Dane 0'Neill 127.0kg Prizemoney $13,122

Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 12/1 Dundonnell 09-07 L 1:23.53
09-00 13/2 Music Master 09-00 L 1:27.41
09-03 9/2 Saint Jerome 09-03 L 1:17.05
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A3 MUTIN
< [\ 3yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Kentucky Dynamite Dam Mytographie
| | se, | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum
Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 SAIN Mon 20Mayl13 1m CL GSoft  C Soumillon

1of8
lof6

SAIN Sun31Marl3 ImCL
SAIN Mon 17Sep12 1m CL

Heavy C Soumillon
GSoft T Jarnet

1of14 CHAN Fri27Jull2  7fCL Good T Jarnet
= NINJAGO
<1 [ 3yearold b unknown
| \ Sire Mount Nelson Dam Fidelio's Miracle
| Lok j Breeder Unknown
Owners J Palmer-brown & Potensis Ltd
Colours Black and yellow diamonds, black sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 NEWB Fri17May13 6f CLL GFirm R Hughes

10f13
1of6
1of3

ASCO Wed IMay13 6f CL1
NEWMFri 2Nov12  6f CL3
KEMP Wed 30ct12  6f CL5Nv

Good R Hughes
Soft S M Levey
Stand R Hughes

40of 6 DONC Fri14Sep12  7fCL2 Good S M Levey
=y [T ONE WORD MORE
' |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Thousand Words Dam Somoushe
| | 4o | Breeder Unknown

Owners Tony Wechsler & Ann Plummer

Colours Pink, light blue cross belts and armlets, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 COLO Mon 20May13 1m CL Soft S JDrowne
lof6  KEMP Sat13Aprl3 1m CL2 Stand W Buick
60f8 NEWMSat29Sepl2 1m CL1 Good W Carson
30f6  DONC Fri 14Sepl2  7fCL2 Good J P Murtagh
20f8 DEAU Sun12Augl2 7fCL1 GSoft W Carson
, PARLIAMENT SQUARE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Bold Desire
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magnier
Colours Royal Blue, Orange Disc, Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 NAAS Mon 3Junl3 7fCL1 GFirm J A Heffernan
90f16 CURR Sat25Mayl3 6f CL1 GFirm J A Heffernan
30f4 CORK Fri10Mayl13 6f CL Soft  JP O'brien
50f10 NEWMSat 130ct12  6f CL1 GSoft  J A Heffernan
50f21 DONC Thu 13Sep12 6f 110y CL2 Good J P O'brien

ZJASbet com
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Barrier 9
Prizemoney $10,000
W&P% 100-100

Trainer J C Rouget
Jockey C Soumillon 127.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1599m

Career 4:4-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 Mutin 08-11 L 1:47.95
08-13 4/7 Mutin 08-13 L 1:44.
08-12 Mutin 08-12 L 1:43.
09-02 Mutin 09-02 L 1:27.
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 13
Jockey J Fortune 127.0kg Prizemoney $39,312

Win Range 1207m - 1222m W&P% 57-71

Career 7:4-0-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-2  1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 evens Zanetto 09-00 L 1:12.01

08-11 7/1 Ninjago 08-11 L 1:12.1

08-06 evens Ninjago 08-06 L 1:15.43

09-02 5/4 Ninjago 09-02 L 1:13.36

09-00 8/1 Ashdan 09-02 L 1:27.6
Trainer C Hills Barrier 1
Jockey William Buick 127.0kg Prizemoney $22,207
Win Range 1454m - 1609m W&P% 25-75
Career 8:2-3-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 8/1 Peace At Last 09-02 L 0:00.
08-12 9/2 One Word More 08-12 L 1:37.92
08-12 33/1 Steeler 08-12 L 1:35.67
09-02 4/1 Ashdan 09-02 1 1:27.6
09-02 16/1 Style Vendome 09-02 L 1:23.
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 8
Jockey R L Moore 127.0kg Prizemoney $83,665

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 18-36

Career 11:2-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-4  1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 6/1 Reply 09-11 L 1:22.65

09-00 12/1 Hitchens 09-09 L 1:11.76

09-05 9/10 Cape Of Approval 10-00 L 1:21.45
08-12 18/1 Reckless Abandon 08-12 L 1:11.06
09-05 8/1 The Gold Cheongsam 08-01 L 1:19.7
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=y [ TAMAYUZ STAR

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Tamayuz Dam Magical Peace
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

10
]

Colours Yellow, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars, yellow cap, dark blue star

Race Details

20f10 GOOD Sat 25May13 7f CL2Hcp
80of 10 NEWMSat 18May13 7f CLL
50f13 NEWMWed 17Aprl3 6f CL2
50f12 NEWMSat 60ctl2  7f CL2
10f10 NEWMSat 22Sep12 6f CL2

r_:-ﬂ
| 3 year old b unknown

Sire War Front Dam Moon Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Joseph Allen

s |f‘“
]

Track Jockey
GSoft K Fallon
GFirm P J Dobbs
Good P J Dobbs
Soft P J Dobbs
GFirm P J Dobbs

THE BROTHERS WAR

Colours Emerald green and white check, striped sleeves, emerald green cap

Race Details

1of9  CHAN Wed 17Aprl13 6f CL
30f10 CHAN Thu 14Marl3 6f 101y CL1
20f6  CAGN Mon 18Feb13 6f 101y CL
3of 7 LONG Sun280ct12 5fCL1
1of8 CHAN Wed 30ctl2 5f102y CL

=y I WELL ACQUAINTED

Track Jockey
Soft  C Soumillon
Stand | Mendizabal
Stand | Mendizabal
Good M Guyon
GSoft  C Soumillon

Track Jockey

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Orientate Dam Stunning Rose
| Lok j ] Breeder Unknown
Owners The Orienteers
Colours Pink and black diabolo, diamonds on sleeves, white cap
Race Details
lof7 EPSO Fri31Mayl3 7fCLL

40f 10
70f 10
20of7

NEWMSat 18May13 7f CL1
NEWMWed 17Apr13 7f CL1Hcp
NEWMThu 27Sep12 7fCL1

30f11 KEMP Sat 8Sepl2  6f CLL
= PEARL SEA

Fs If‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | ] Sire Elusive City Dam Catch The Sea
L

GSoft R L Moore
GFirm J P Fahy
Good J P Fahy
Good A Kirby
Stand J P Fahy

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, gold cap, gold tassel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited
Race Details
30f9 YORK Fril7Mayl3 1mCL1
20f5 ASCO Wed 1Mayl3 1m CL3
13 of 16 NEWMFri 2Nov12  6f CL1

50f10 YORK Thu23Augl2 6fCL1
10of16 GOOD Wed 1Aug12 6f CL2Md

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Track Jockey
Soft  J P Spencer
Good J P Spencer
Soft  Glee
GFirm J P Spencer
Good J P Spencer

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $90,614
W&P% 29-43

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey P J Dobbs 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1416m

Career 7:22-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 15/2 You da One 08-04 L 1:26.09
09-00 10/1 Dundonnell 09-07 L 1:23.53
09-03 9/2 Zanetto 09-03 L 1:12.66
09-03 10/1 Ghurair 09-03 L 1:26.18
08-11 6/5 Tamayuz Star 08-11 L 1:11.93

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $59,066
W&P% 43-43

Trainer J C Rouget
Jockey 0 Peslier 127.0kg
Win Range 1099m - 1200m

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 The Brothers War 08-11 L 1:11.
09-02 Style Vendome 09-02 L 1:17.
09-04 Show Gorb 09-01 L 1:19.
09-02 8/11 Disko Dasko 08-12 L 1:01.
08-13 The Brothers War 08-13 L 1:06.
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 12
Jockey A Kirby 127.0kg Prizemoney $100,752

Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 7:2-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 4/1 Well Acquainted 08-13 L 1:25.33

09-00 10/1 Dundonnell 09-07 L 1:23.53

08-11 8/1 Garswood 09-00 L 1:24.84

08-12 9/2 Havana Gold 08-12 L 1:23.98

09-00 9/2 Glass Office 09-00 L 1:11.71
Trainer D H Brown Barrier 10
Jockey J P Murtagh 124.0kg Prizemoney $23,811
Win Range 1207m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-2  1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 8/1 Pavlosk 08-12 L 1:42.4

08-12 3/1 Masarah 08-12 L 1:42.92

08-12 4/1 Melbourne Memories 08-12 L 1:14.72
08-12 15/2 Rosdhu Queen 08-12 L 1:11.75

09-00 11/8 Pearl Sea 09-00 L 1:11.2
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Race 2 Duke Of Cambridge Stakes (Formerly The Windsor Forest Stakes)

UK: 03:05 pm

(Fillies' Group 2) (Str) 1m

Prize $134,216. 1st $77,375. 2nd $29,335. 3rd $14,681. 4th $7,313. 5th $3,670. 6th $1,842.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am

For 4Y0 plus. QLD: 12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm
SA: 11:35 pm
WA: 10:05 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Beatrice Aurore (IRE) L Dettori E AL Dunlop 9522655352 17:4-2-1  $180444 24% 41% 5 124
2. Chigun (GB) T P Queally Lady Cecil 1251161254 9:4-1-0 $75987 44% 56% 9 124
3. Dancewiththedevil R Hughes R Varian 58416516 21:9-0-0  $178941 43% 43% 6 124
(SAF)
4. Dank (GB) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute 1551215915 8:4-2-0 $89,038 50% 75% 2 124
5. Duntle (IRE) W M Lordan D Wachman 151114156 74-0-0  $124673 5% 57% 1 124
SCRATCHED
7. Ladys First (GB) P Hanagan R A Fahey 6335421623 13:2-4-1 $89929 15% 54% 3 124
SCRATCHED
9. Sarkiyla (FR) C P Lemaire A De Royer Dupre 2453431 10:4-0-0  $118935 40% 40% 8 124
10. Sweetnessandlight K Fallon J Ward 3584111344 17:5-1-3 $22918 29% 53% 11 124
(GB)
11. Thistle Bird (GB) J Doyle R Charlton 1352121155 136-1-1  $137,234 46% 62% 4 124
Not enough data to create speedmap.
et Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 5
- BEATRICE AURORE Jockey L Dettori 124.0kg Prizemoney $180,444
'dR e g_yeas oldhb”ugknownn Vondschei Win Range 1800m - 1986m W&P% 24-41
{ | | ire Danehill Dancer Dam Mondschein . . . .
| | 1 ] Breeder Unknown Career 17:4-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-0 1st Up 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr Benny Andersson Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black and grey check, black sleeves and cap Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f9 EPSO Fri31Mayl3 1m 0f 114y CL1 GSoft L Dettori 09-06 17/2 Thistle Bird 09-06 L 1:47.5
20f10 GOWRSun 23Sep12 1m 1f 100y CL1 Good J P Murtagh 09-05 3/1 Aloof 09-00 L 2:00.27
20f9 ISTA Sat1Sepl2  1m CLINHF Good L Dettori 09-06 Rhythm Of Light 09-06 L 1:34.03
6of 7 ASCO Fri27Jull2  1mCL1 Firm W Buick 09-01 11/4 Thistle Bird 09-05 L 1:38.65
50f13 ASCO Wed 20Jun12 1Im CL1 Good R L Moore 08-12 18/1 Joviality 08-12 L 1:38.37

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now
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4 [ CHIGUN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Stormy Weather

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr V | Araci

Colours Black, white chevron, red sleeves, white stars, red cap, white star

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 CURR Sat25Mayl3 1mCL1 GFirm TP Queally
20f7  NEWMSun 5May13 1m 1f CL1 GFirm T P Queally
10f10 NEWMFri28Sepl2 1mCL1 Good TP Queally
1of15 ASCO Sat8Sepl2  1m CL3Hcp GFirm E Ahern
60f16 GOOD Wed 1Augl2 1m 1f CL3Hcp Good TP Queally

=y HDANCEWITHTHEDEVIL

Fi |f‘“ 7 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Emperor's Dance
|| 4o, | BreederUnknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of11 TURF Sat28Aprl2 1m2fCL Good G Lerena
40f8 TURF Tue10Aprl2 1mCL Good G Lerena
1of8 TURF Sat31Marl2 1mCL GSoft G Lerena
60f13 TURF Sat25Febl2 7fCL Good G Lerena
10f20 TURF Sat26Novll 1m2fCL Good G Lerena

= [ DANK

Fi |f‘“ 4 year old b unknown
|. \ ] Sire Dansili Dam Masskana
| 4o | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr James Wigan
Colours Cherry, cornflower blue sash and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lof7 NEWMSun5Mayl3 1m 1f CL1 GFirm R L Moore

50f10 NEWMFri28Sepl2 1mCL1 Good R Hughes

1of16 SAND Sat1Sepl2 1mCL1 GFirm R Hughes

20f7 HAYD Sat11Augl2 1mCL1 GFirm R L Moore

1of9 ASCO Sat28Jull2  1m CL3Hcp Firm R Hughes
I3 DunTLE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Lady Angola

Breeder Unknown

Owners Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd

Colours Dark blue, light blue cross sashes, diabolo on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof5 LEOP Sun12Mayl3 1m CL1 Yieldin W M Lordan
l1of1l LEOP Sat8Sepl2 1mCLl %ood W M Lordan
1of8 LEOP Thu16Augl2 1mCL1 GSoft W M Lordan
10of17 ASCO Wed 20Jun12 1m CL1Hcp Good W M Lordan
40f10 LEOP Sun13Mayl2 1mCL1 Yieldin W J Lee

9

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer Lady Cecil Barrier 9
Jockey T P Queally 124.0kg Prizemoney $75,987
Win Range 1609m W&P% 44-56

Career 9:4-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-2-0

12 Mths 5:3-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:4-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 11/8 Chigun 09-00 L 1:37.78

08-12 7/2 Dank 09-01 L 1:49.69

08-10 5/1 Chigun 08-10 L 1:36.18

09-04 7/1 Chigun 09-04 L 1:38.11

09-06 7/1 My Queenie 09-04 L 1:56.04
Trainer R Varian Barrier 6
Jockey R Hughes 124.0kg Prizemoney $178,941
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 43-43

Career 21:9-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 3/1 Europa Point 09-01 L 2:05.22

09-06 1/2 Europa Point 09-06 L 1:37.16

09-01 33/10 Dancewiththedevil 09-01 L 1:38.85

09-01 9/2 Kavanagh 08-11 L 1:24.52

09-02 15/1 Dancewiththedevil 09-02 L 2:01.82
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 2
Jockey R L Moore 124.0kg Prizemoney $89,038
Win Range 1609m - 1811m W&P% 50-75

Career 8:4-2-0
Good 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0

12 Mths 5:3-1-0  1st Up 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 4/1 Dank 09-01 L 1:49.69

08-13 4/1 Chigun 08-10 1 1:36.18

08-09 7/2 Dank 08-09 L 1:41.08

08-07 9/4 Ladys First 08-07 L 1:41.94

09-04 3/1 Dank 09-04 L 1:40.58
Trainer D Wachman Barrier 1
Jockey W M Lordan 124.0kg Prizemoney $124,673
Win Range 1609m W&P% 57-57

Career 7:4-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:5-0-0

12 Mths 4:4-0-0  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 6:5-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-09

09-00
09-00
09-02
09-00

8/13 Duntle 09-09 L 1:42.5

7/2 Duntle 09-00 L 1:37.58

5/2 Duntle 09-00 L 1:46.26

4/1 Duntle 09-02 L 1:37.9

4/1 Yellow Rosebud 09-00 L 1:42.94
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A3 LADYS FIRST

<[y 4yearold b unknown
|, \ ] SBire IdJUtcllJ]n/I\(;toDanm Like A Dame
- reeder Wi

Owners Mrs H Steel

Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, orange sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 YORK Sat15Junl3 1mCL1 GFirm P Hanagan
30f9 EPSO Fri31Mayl3 1m 0Of 114y CL1 GSoft P Hanagan
30f8 YORK Thu 16Mayl3 1m 2f 88y CL1 Good P Hanagan
40f10 NEWMFri 285ep12  1mCLL Good P Hanagan
20f16 SAND Sat1Sepl2 1mCL1 GFirm P Hanagan

=3 |E SARKIYLA

Fi |f‘“ 4 year old b unknown .
|. \ ] SB|re (él)a5|arll)krﬁgmn0am Sarlisa
- reeder w

Owners H H Aga Khan

Colours Emerald green, red epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 SAIN Wed IMayl3 1m CL1 GSoft A Hamelin
40f16 MEYD Sat 30Mar13 1m CL1 Stand CP Lemaire
30f11 SAIN ThulNovl2 1ImCL Heavy A Hamelin
40f8 LONG Sat60ctl2  1mCL1 Soft  CP Lemaire
30f4 LONG Sun16Sepl2 1mCL1 GSoft  CP Lemaire

<) ] SWEETNESSANDLIGHT

Fi |f‘“ 4 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Aussie Rules Dam Taschlynn
| Lok j Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Jill Ward
Colours Purple, white triple diamond, striped sleeves, black cap, white star
Race Details Track Jockey
3of 5 LEIC Mon3Junl3 7fCL3 Good T E Durcan

8 of 13
40of 16
1of7
1of 15

GFirm T E Durcan
GFirm T E Durcan
GFirm D Fox

Good M Stainton

YARM Wed 19Sep12 1m 2f 21y CL1
SAND Sat 1Sepl2  1mCL1
PONT Sun 19Augl2 Im CL3Hcp
THIR Sat4Augl2  1m CL5Hcp

=y  [E THISTLE BIRD

i |f‘“ 5 year old b unknown
|. \ ] SBire Elelkilrjk kDam Dolma
- reeder Unknown

Owners Lady Rothschild

Colours Dark blue, yellow chevron hoop, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of9 EPSO Fri31Mayl3 1m Of 114y CL1 GSoft J Doyle
30f7 NEWMSun5Mayl3 1m 1f CL1 GFirm J Doyle
20f10 NEWMFri 28Sepl2  1m CL1 Good J Doyle
1of7 HAYD Sat8Sepl2 1mCLl1 Firm ) Doyle
20f5 GOOD Sat 25Augl2 1m CL1 GSoft  H Turner

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $89,929
W&P% 15-54

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey P Hanagan 124.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1609m

Career 13:2-4-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-3  1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-3  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 7/2 Baltic Knight 08-10 L 1:37.48
09-06 9/1 Thistle Bird 09-06 L 1:47.5
08-12 8/1 Dalkala 09-00 L 2:12.43
08-10 15/2 Chigun 08-10 L 1:36.18
08-09 5/1 Dank 08-09 L 1:41.08

Trainer A De Royer Dupre Barrier 8

Jockey C P Lemaire 124.0kg Prizemoney $118,935

Win Range 1599m W&P% 40-40

Career 10:4-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-08 Don Bosco 08-11 L 1:39.
08-09 14/1 Soft Falling Rain 08-09 L 1:39.97
08-11 Don Bosco 09-04 L 1:50.
08-08 7/2 Zinabaa 09-03 L 1:44.
08-08 12/1 Moonlight Cloud 08-12 L 1:36.
Trainer J Ward Barrier 11
Jockey K Fallon 124.0kg Prizemoney $22,918

Win Range 1408m - 1613m W&P% 29-53

Career 17:5-1-3 12 Mths 83-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 10/1 Woodland Aria 08-07 L 1:26.06
08-10 14/1 Semayyel 08-10 L 2:07.86

08-09 50/1 Dank 08-09 L 1:41.08

08-04 9/2 Sweetnessandlight 08-04 L 1:42.66
09-07 13/2 Sweetnessandlight 09-07 L 1:41.25

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $137,234
W&P% 46-62

Trainer R Charlton
Jockey J Doyle 124.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1714m

Career 13:6-1-1 12 Mths 7:4-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:3-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:4-1-1  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 3/1 Thistle Bird 09-06 L 1:47.5

08-12 3/1 Dank 09-01 L 1:49.69

09-00 11/4 Chigun 08-10 L 1:36.18

09-00 3/1 Thistle Bird 09-00 L 1:40.77

08-12 8/1 Premio Loco 09-01 L 1:41.21
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Race 3 Prince Of Wales's Stakes (British Champions Series) (Group 1) 1m

2f

Prize $491,850. 1st $283,550. 2nd $107,500. 3rd $53,800. 4th $26,800. 5th $13,450. 6th $6,750.

For 4YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer

1. Afsare (GB) R Hughes L M Cumani
2. Al Kazeem (GB) J Doyle R Charlton
3. Camelot (GB) J P O'Brien AP O'Brien
4. Maxios (GB) S Pasquier J E Pease
5. Miblish (GB) R L Moore C E Brittain
6. Mukhadram (GB) P Hanagan W J Haggas
7. Red Cadeaux (GB) L Dettori E AL Dunlop
8. Saint Baudolino (IRE) M Barzalona S bin Suroor
9. Side Glance (GB) J P Spencer A M Balding
10. Windsor Palace (IRE) ) A Heffernan AP O'Brien
11. The Fugue (GB) William Buick JH M Gosden

Not enough data to create speedmap.

A3 AFSARE
' |f‘“ 6 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Dubawi Dam Jumaireyah
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 ARLl Sat18Augl2 1m2fCL1 Good K Fallon
20f9  YORK Sat28jull2  1m 2f 88y CL1 GFirm K Fallon
1of 6  SAND Fri6Jull2 1Im 2fCL1 GSoft K Fallon
20f8 CAPA Sun13Mayl2 1m 2fCL1 Good K Fallon
40f9  NEWMThu 19Aprl2 1m 1f CL1 GSoft  J P Spencer
<4 [PJ AL KAZEEM
Fei 5 year old b unknown
H Sire Dubawi Dam Kazeem
| ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D J Deer

Colours Royal blue and white diamonds, white sleeves, royal blue armlets,

quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of4  CURR Sun26Mayl3 1m 2f110y CL1 GFirm J Doyle
1of7 SAND Sat27Aprl3 1m 2fCL1 Good J Doyle
1of8 NEWMSat 5Mayl2 1m4fCLL GSoft  J Doyle
20f7  NEWB Sat 220ctll 1m4f CLL GFirm S J Drowne
20f8 NEWB Sat17Sepll 1m3fCL1 Good S J Drowne
LJASHet.com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

UK: 03:45 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:45 am

QLD: 12:45 am
NT: 12:15 am
SA:12:15 am
WA: 10:45 pm
Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
$§221245442 144-2-0  $197275 29% 43% 4 126
1151522251 10:5-4-0  $277,771 50% 90% 9 126
21572s111s 9:6-0-0 $1,902279 67% 67% 6 126
1215615 157-0-0  $194380 47% 47% 5 126
3412506573 14:2-1-1 $64,164 14% 29% 1 126
15552412 6:3-2-0 $51,056 50% 83% 7 126
8325188532 36:7-3-3  $3,556,054 19% 36% 3 126
s4s13211 8:3-0-0  $413369 38% 38% 11 126
$44s5622331 26:7-2-4  $611,568 27% 50% 10 126
3359545613 29:2-0-2  $119283 7% 14% 2 126
$3s212314s 8:3-1-1  $379086 38% 63% 8 123
Trainer L M Cumani Barrier 4
Jockey R Hughes 126.0kg Prizemoney $197,275
Win Range 2012m - 2018m W&P% 29-43
Career 14:4-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 11/2 Little Mike 09-00 L 2:02.44
09-02 9/4 Sri Putra 09-02 L 2:05.74
09-05 2/1 Afsare 09-05 L 2:12.42
09-01 Crackerjack King 09-01 L 2:01.3
08-12 16/1 Questioning 08-12 L 1:50.62
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 9
Jockey J Doyle 126.0kg Prizemoney $277,771
Win Range 1609m - 2414m W&P% 50-90
Career 10:5-4-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1stUp 5:3-2-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 9/4 Al Kazeem 09-03 L 2:14.48
09-00 9/4 Al Kazeem 09-00 L 2:10.18
08-12 15/2 Al Kazeem 08-12 L 2:39.66
08-10 5/2 Beaten Up 08-10 L 231.75
08-10 /2 Green Destiny 09-06 L 2:21.83
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e [H cAmeLoT
m 4 year old b unknown
Sire Montjeu Dam Tarfah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tabor
Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap

Track Jockey
GFirm J P O'brien

Race Details
20f4  CURR Sun26Mayl3 1m 2f 110y CL1

lof5 CURR Mon 6Mayl3 1m 2f CL1 GSoft J P O'brien
70f18 LONG Sun70ctl2  1m4fCLL GSoft L Dettori
20f9 DONC Sat 15Sepl2 1m 6f132y CL1 Good J P O'brien
1of5 CURR Sat30Jun12 1Im4fCL1 Soft  J P O'brien
A3 MAXIOS
< [\ 5yearoldbunknown
i | | Sire Monsun Dam Moonlight's Box
| [ e ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Niarchos Family
Colours Dark blue, light blue cross belts, striped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 LONG Sun26Mayl3 1m 1f 43y CL1 Soft S Pasquier
2 of LONG Sun 28Apr13 1m 2f 96y CL1 Good S Pasquier
1of 7 LONG Sun7Aprl3 1Im2fCL1 GSoft S Pasquier
60f8 LONG Sat60ctl2  1m1f152y CL1 Soft S Pasquier
1of5 MAIS Fri21Sepl2 1m2fCL1 Good S Pasquier

=3 [ miBLISH

<1 [\ 4yearold b unknown
|. \ ] SBire IIeOﬂllJo Ii)am Triton Dance
o] reeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Manana

Colours White, red sash, red and white striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f5 SAND Thu 30Mayl3 1m 2f CL1 GSoft R L Moore
40of 7 CHES Thu9Mayl3 1m 2f 75y CL1 Good  F Tylicki
l1of7 KEMP Sat30Marl3 1m 2fCLL Stand  F Tylicki
20f9 LING Sat23Febl3 1m 2fCL1 Stand  F Tylicki
14 of 19 ASCO Sat8Sepl2  1m 4f CL2Hcp GFirm M Hills
=3 |[@ MUKHADRAM
¢« [\ 4yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Shamardal Dam Magic Tree
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of5 SAND Thu 30Mayl3 1m 2f CL1 GSoft P Hanagan
50f33 NEWMSat 29Sep12 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good P Hanagan
20f6  NEWMThu 12Jull2 1ImCL3 Soft P Hanagan
40f10 ASCO Thu2Lunl2 1m2fCL1 GSoft P Hanagan
1of14 NEWMSat 19Mayl2 1m CL5Md GFirm P Hanagan

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 6
Jockey J P O'Brien 126.0kg Prizemoney $1,902,279
Win Range 1609m - 2423m W&P% 67-67

Career 9:6-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-2-0  1st Up 5:4-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:6-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 4/11 Al Kazeem 09-03 L 2:14.48
09-08 1/3 Camelot 09-08 L 2:16.27
08-11 2/1 Solemia 09-02 L 2:37.
09-00 2/5 Encke 09-00 L 3:03.81
09-00 1/5 Camelot 09-00 L 2:43.96
Trainer J E Pease Barrier 5
Jockey S Pasquier 126.0kg Prizemoney $194,380

Win Range 1850m - 2000m W&P% 47-47

Career 15:7-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 10/3 Maxios 09-02 L 1:56.55
09-02 9/2 Pastorius 09-02 L 2:08.39
08-11 5/1 Maxios 08-11 L 2:04.
08-13 4/1 Cirrus Des Aigles 09-06 L 2:07.
08-13 Maxios 08-13 L 2:03.
Trainer C E Brittain Barrier 1
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $64,164

Win Range 1408m - 2012m W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 5/1 Mukhadram 09-00 L 2:11.78

09-00 8/1 Danadana 09-00 L 2:11.61

08-13 11/4 Miblish 08-13 L 2:04.18

08-13 20/1 Planteur 09-00 L 2:01.2

09-07 33/1 Ahzeemah 09-02 L 2:28.54
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 7
Jockey P Hanagan 126.0kg Prizemoney $51,056
Win Range 1609m - 2018m W&P% 50-83
Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 3/1 Mukhadram 09-00 L 2:11.78
09-00 10/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73
08-12 5/2 Sovereign Debt 08-12 L 1:41.6
09-00 13/2 Energizer 09-00 L 2:10.03
09-03 4/9 Mukhadram 09-03 L 1:39.05
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=3 [El RED CADEAUX

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Cadeaux Genereux Dam Artisia

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Hon R J Arculli

Colours Light blue and red diamonds, light blue sleeves, red cap, light blue

diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 KRAN Sun 19Mayl3 1m 2f CLINHF Good G Mosse
3of KYOT Sun 28Apr13 2mCL1 Firm G Mosse
20f12 MEYD Sat 30Marl3 1m 2fCL1 Stand G Mosse
1of12 SHA Sun9Decl2 1m4fCLL Good G Mosse
80of 17 TOKY Sun25Nov12 1m 4fCL1 Firm G Mosse

<y  |F SAINT BAUDOLINO

<1 [\ 4yearold b unknown
|. | ] SBire Zivotjil II()am Alessandria
[ e reeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 MEYD Thu 7Feb13 1m 1fCL1 Stand M Barzalona
1of9 DEAU Wed 15Augl2 1m 2f CL1 Good M Guyon
30f9 LONG Sat14Jull2 1Im4fCLl Soft M Barzalona
20f20 CHAN Sun3Junl2  1m 2f 96y CL1 GSoft M Guyon
l1of6 CHAN FrillMayl2 1m1fCL Soft M Guyon

=3  |EJ SIDE GLANCE

1 [\ 6year old br unknown
i | | Sire Passing Glance Dam Averami
| o] ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Pearl Bloodstock Ltd
Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 MEYD Sat 30Marl3 1m2fCL1 Stand J P Spencer
40f10 MEYD Sat9Marl3  1m1fCL1 Good J P Spencer
6of8 ASCO Sat200ctl2 1mCLL Soft  J Fortune
20f10 NEWMFri 28Sepl2 1mCL1 Good J Fortune
20f7 YORK Fri24Augl2 1m1fCL1 Good J Fortune
WINDSOR PALACE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Simaat

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tabor
Colours Purple, White seams, Striped sleeves, White cap

Track Jockey

Race Details

30f4  CURR Sun26Mayl3 1m 2f 110y CL1
3o0f5 LEOP Sun14Aprl3 1mCL1 Soft
90f9  YORK Wed 22Augl2 1m 2f 88y CLINHF
50f6  LEOP Thu26Jull2 1m1fCL1 Good J P O'brien
40of5 CURR SunlJull2  1m 2f CLINHF Soft  J P O'brien

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

GFirm J A Heffernan
J A Heffernan
GFirm C O'donoghue

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $3,556,054
W&P% 19-36

Trainer E A L Dunlop
Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg
Win Range 2400m - 2816m

Career 36:7-3-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 Military Attack 09-00 L 1:59.58
09-02 Fenomeno 09-02 L 0:00.
09-00 28/1 Animal Kingdom 09-00 L 2:03.21
09-00 10/1 Red Cadeaux 09-00 L 2:28.8
08-13 Gentildonna 08-04 L 2:23.1
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 11
Jockey M Barzalona 126.0kg Prizemoney $413,369

Win Range 1800m - 2000m W&P% 38-38

Career 8:3-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 2/1 Hunter's Light 09-00 L
09-02 13/8 Saint Baudolino 09-02 L 2:07.
09-02 4/1 Imperial Monarch 09-02 L 2:35.
09-02 6/1 Saonois 09-02 L 2:08.
09-02 Saint Baudolino 09-02 L 1:57.
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 10
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg Prizemoney $611,568

Win Range 1609m - 1714m W&P% 27-50

Career 26:7-2-4 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 33/1 Animal Kingdom 09-00 L 2:03.21
09-00 14/1 Sajjhaa 08-09 L 1:48.96
09-03 20/1 Excelebration 09-03 L 1:42.33
09-03 6/1 Penitent 09-03 L 1:36.32
09-09 5/1 Dubai Prince 09-05 L 1:47.73

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $119,283
W&P% 7-14
12 Mths 5:0-0-2  1st Up 6:0-0-2
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-3  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Trainer A P O'Brien

Jockey J A Heffernan 126.0kg
Win Range 2012m
Career 29:2-0-2 2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

09-03 33/1 Al Kazeem 09-03 L 2:14.48

09-10 16/1 Declaration Of War 09-10 L 1:51.35
09-05 100/1 Frankel 09-05 L 2:06.59

09-12 14/1 Famous Name 09-12 L 1:54.6
09-12 6/1 Famous Name 09-12 L 2:14.49
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A THE FUGUE

< [\ 4yearold b unknown
| \ | Sire Dansili Dam Twyla Tharp
| | se, | Breeder Unknown
Owners Lord Lloyd-Webber
Colours Pink, grey sash

Race Details Track Jockey

30f12 SANT Fri2Novl2  1m2fCL1 Good W Buick
20f6  YORK Thu 23Augl2 1m 4fCL1 GFirm W Buick
1of8 GOOD Sat4Augl2 1m 1192y CL1 Good R Hughes
20f14 ASCO Thu2ljunl2 1m4fCLL GSoft W Buick
30f12 EPSO Frillunl2  Im4fCL1 Good W Buick

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 8
Jockey William Buick 123.0kg Prizemoney $379,086
Win Range 1408m - 2092m W&P% 38-63

Career 8:3-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-08 16/10 Zagora 08-12 L 1:59.07

08-11 7/4 Shareta 09-07 L 2:33.87

08-11 11/4 The Fugue 08-11 L 2:09.61

08-12 5/2 Princess Highway 08-12 L 2:33.67
09-00 11/4 Was 09-00 L 2:38.68
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Race 4 Royal Hunt Cup (Heritage Handicap) (Str) 1m

UK: 04:25 pm

Prize $147,555. 1st $93,375. 2nd $27,960. 3rd $13,980. 4th $6,990. 5th $3,495. 6th $1,755.

For 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Sweet Lightning (GB)
2. Premio Loco (USA)
3. Elusive Time (IRE)
4. Don't Call Me (IRE)
5. Navajo Chief (GB)

6. Trade Commissioner
(IRE)

1. Sandagiyr (FR)

8. David Livingston (IRE)
9. Two For Two (IRE)

10. Fury (GB)

11. Santefisio (GB)

12. Burwaaz (GB)

13. Prince Of Johanne
(IRE)

15. Directorship (GB)
16. Educate (GB)

17. Field Of Dream (GB)
18. Es Que Love (IRE)
19. Arsaadi (IRE)

20. Excellent Guest (GB)
21. Stirring Ballad (GB)
22. Belgian Bill (GB)

24, Toto Skyllachy (GB)
25. Burke's Rock (GB)
26. Winter's Night (IRE)
27. Redact (IRE)

28. Spa's Dancer (IRE)
29. Moran Gra (USA)
30. Captain Bertie (IRE)

Jockey

L P Dempsey (a7)
G Baker

M Matsuoka

P J Dobbs

K Fallon

William Buick

S De Sousa
P Cosgrave
D Tudhope
J P O'Brien
J Fortune
P Hanagan
J P Fahy

Dane O'Neill
J P Spencer
A Kirby

G Lee

Liam Jones
T P Queally
R Hughes

J Doyle

Thomas Brown (a5)
L Dettori

Ryan Tate (a5)

Jim Crowley

R L Moore

P J Smullen

James McDonald

Not enough data to create speedmap.

2 JASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer

J P Murtagh
CFwall

T Kodama

D Nicholls

A P Jarvis

JH M Gosden

S bin Suroor
M F De Kock
D O'Meara
W J Haggas
K Dalgleish

E AL Dunlop
TP Tate

P R Chamings

| Mohammed

J A Oshorne

M Johnston

W J Haggas

G G Margarson
A M Balding
George Baker

D O'Meara

J Noseda

C G Cox

R Hannon

J M P Eustace
Ms J Morgan
C Hills

Last 10
3415635362
7655319811
s111155
2x26245425
1500440145
s64711313

§7273s507s
753545513

431230177
4505725132
938668s21s
6354350232
2056000512

1150350625
1015110551
8565575840
2906019000
9575366283
150095020s
4235111143
5025002114

5011956323
1452001226
$6253331s6
3758760004
1253060322
6657005195
1805550280

Career
37:6-2-2
40:15-1-0
20:13-0-0
36:7-0-4
39:7-0-0
8:3-0-2

16:3-0-0

9:2-0-1
12:3-0-0
17:3-3-2
41:5-3-3
12:1-3-2
31:8-2-0

30:5-1-1
10:5-0-0
30:4-0-2
31:4-3-0
14:1-2-1
26:4-3-0
10:4-0-1
26:4-3-0

46:8-3-4
12:4-2-0
10:3-1-3
14:2-1-0
35:4-3-2
27:4-1-1
20:3-1-1

Prize
$233,304
$700,062

$15,187
$198,782
$204,094
$61,392

$119,170
$89,918
$33,975
$348,280
$42,959
$57,441
$236,924

$50,689
$53,073
$147,722
$62,815
$73,513
$127,542
$64,849
$118,991

$57,734
$45,133
$60,542
$32,662
$50,580
$91,648
$71,030

NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:25 am
QLD: 01:25 am

NT: 12:55 am

SA: 12:55 am

WA: 11:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
16% 27% 29 136
38% 40% 2 135
65% 65% 18 132
19% 31% 7 131
18% 18% 28 130
38% 63% 4 130

19% 19% 32 129
2% 33% 12 128
25% 25% 271 126
18% 47% 22 126
12% 27% 20 126

8% 50% 16 126
26% 32% 8 126

SCRATCHED

17% 23% 26 125
50% 50% 13 124
13% 20% 19 124
13% 23% 17 124
1% 29% 10 124
15% 27% 1 124
40% 50% 3 123
15% 27% 6 123
SCRATCHED

17% 33% 14 123
33% 50% 21 123
30% 70% 9 123
14% 21% 24 123
11% 26% 30 123
15% 22% 33 122
15% 25% 23 122
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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A SWEET LIGHTNING
8 year old b unknown

Sire Fantastic Light Dam Sweetness Herself
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andrew Tinkler

Colours Royal blue, red chevrons, white and red striped sleeves, red and white

quartered cap

Race Details
30f5 LEOP Sun12Mayl3 1mCL1

LEOP Sun 14Apr13 1m (L1

Track Jockey

4 of 5

10f20 CURR Sun24Marl3 1m CLHcp Heavy J P Murtagh
60of8 KILL Thu30Augl2 1m 0f 100y CL1 Heavy N G Mccullagh
30f18 CURR Sat 25Augl2 1mCL Soft B A Curtis
=3 [P PREMIO LOCO
'l |f‘“ 9 year old ch unknown
|. \ ] Sire Prized [k)am Crazee Mental
| 4o | Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Bernard Westley

Colours Orange, black diamond, halved sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 HAYD Sat8unl3  7fCL1 GFirm G Baker
6of6  NEWMThu 18Aprl13 1m 1f CL1 GFirm T E Durcan
50f9 LING Sat16Marl3 1m2fCL1 Stand G Baker
30f10 NEWMFri 28Sepl2 1mCL1 Good G Baker
1of5 GOOD Sat 25Augl2 1mCL1 GSoft G Baker
=3 | ELUSIVE TIME
< [\ 5yearoldbunknown
i | | Sire Elusive City Dam Brosna Time
| | | Breeder Unknown

Owners Elusive Time Syndicate

Colours White, royal blue seams, white sleeves, royal blue stars, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
l1of5 TABY Sun9Sepl2 6fCL Good R Schistl
l1of5 KLAM Sun5Augl2 1ImCL Good P Robert
lof 7 TABY Satl4Jull2 6fCL M Martinez
1of8 KLAM Sun24junl2 6fCL Soft M Martinez
50f8 KLAM Sat 26May12 6f CL Good

o [ DON'T CALL ME

@ 6 year old ch unknown

Sire Haafhd Dam Just Call Me

Breeder Unknown

Owners Matt & Lauren Morgan

Colours Black, white seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f4  NOTT Wed 29May13 1m 0f 75y CL2 Soft A Nicholls
of 11 LONG Tue 21May13 1mCL1 Soft A Nicholls
20f6  WIND Mon 13May13 1m 0f 67y CL1 Good A Nicholls
6of8 ASCO Wed 1Mayl3 1m CL1 Good A Nicholls
20f6  DONC Sat13Aprl3 1mCL1 Good A Nicholls

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Yieldin J P Murtagh
g
Soft  J P Murtagh

Trainer J P Murtagh
Jockey L P Dempsey 136.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 29
Prizemoney $233,304
W&P% 16-27

Career 37:6-2-2 12 Miths 6:1-0-2 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-09 3/1 Duntle 09-09 L 1:42.5
09-05 5/6 Declaration Of War 09-10 L 1:51.35
09-08 10/1 Sweet Lightning 09-08 L 1:53.14
09-09 5/2 Soon 09-00 L 1:48.8
09-12 12/1 Punch Your Weight 08-06 L 1:46.61
Trainer C F Wall Barrier 2
Jockey G Baker 135.0kg Prizemoney $700,062

Win Range 1408m - 2012m W&P% 38-40

Career 40:15-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:4-1-1  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 9/1 Amarillo 09-00 L 1:27.99

08-12 12/1 Mull Of Killough 09-01 L 1:48.58
09-05 4/1 Farraaj 09-00 L 2:00.99
09-03 16/1 Penitent 09-03 L 1:36.32
09-01 20/1 Premio Loco 09-01 L 1:41.21
Trainer T Kodama Barrier 18
Jockey M Matsuoka 132.0kg Prizemoney $15,187

Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 65-65

Career 20:13-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 Elusive Time 09-04 L 0:00.
09-04 Elusive Time 09-04 L 0:00.
09-02 Elusive Time 09-02 L 0:00.
09-08 Elusive Time 09-08 L 0:00.
09-04 n/a L 0:00.
Trainer D Nicholls Barrier 7
Jockey P J Dobbs 131.0kg Prizemoney $198,782

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 19-31

Career 36:7-0-4 12 Mths 15:2-5-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 5/1 Moonstone Magic 08-11 L 1:52.21
08-11 Spoil The Fun 08-11 L 1:47.

09-02 25/1 Guest of Honour 09-02 L 1:42.69
09-00 12/1 Fencing 09-00 L 1:39.7

08-12 8/1 Gabrial 08-12 L 1:40.5
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=y [FHINAVAJO CHIEF

6 year old b unknown
Sire King's Best Dam Navajo Rainbow

1 i
|'| A 'Il Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Geoffrey Bishop

Colours White, orange cross belts, orange cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10of15 YORK Thu16Mayl3 1m CL1Hcp Good M J M Murphy
10 of 12 NEWB Sat 270ct12  1m 2f CL2Hcp Heavy M J M Murphy
11 of 33 NEWMSat 29Sep12 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good D Holland
40of7 HAYD Thu6Sepl2 7fCL3 GFirm M J M Murphy
40f20 YORK Thu 23Augl2 1m CL2Hcp GFirm M J M Murphy

=y  |[@ TRADE COMMISSIONER

Fi |f‘“ 5 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Montjeu Dam Spinning Queen
|| s | Breeder Unknown

Owners Ladl Rothschild

Colours Dark blue, yellow chevron hoop, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 NEWMSat3Nov12 1mCL1 Soft R Havlin
40f12 NEWMSat 130ctl2 1m 1fCL1 GSoft W Buick
70f7 SALl Thu16Augl2 1m CL1 GSoft W Buick
1of14 SAND Sat7Jull2  1m CL2Hcp GSoft W Buick
1of13 SALl Wed 27Jun12 1m CL2Hcp Good W Buick

=y SANDAGIYR

Fi |f‘“ 5 year old b unknown
| | Sire Dr Fong Dam Sanariya
| Lok j ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track Jockey

70f13  MEYD Thu 28Feb13 1m CLHcp Stand P J Dobbs
20f15 MEYD Thu 21Feb13 1m CLHcp Stand S D Sousa
70f13 MEYD Thu 31Jan13 1m 1f 110y CLHcp Stand P J Dobbs
30f16 MEYD Thu17Jan13 1m CLHcp Stand P J Dobbs

50f6  DONC Thu 13Sep12 1m 2f 60y CL2Hcp Good M Barzalona

=y |E DAVID LIVINGSTON

i |f‘“ 4 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Galileo Dam Mora Bai
| Lok j Breeder Unknown
Owners Dr Cyrus Poonawalla
Colours Red, white cross

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 MEYD Thu 28Feb13 7f CLHcp Good P J Dobbs
30f5 CURR Sat 25Augl2 1m 6f CL1 Soft  J A Heffernan
40of5 CHES Thu 10Mayl2 1m 4f 66y CL1 Soft  J P O'brien
50f7 LEOP Sun15Aprl2 1m 2fCL1 Good J P O'brien
1of5 CURR Sun25Sepll 1mCL1 Heavy J A Heffernan

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer A P Jarvis Barrier 28
Jockey K Fallon 130.0kg Prizemoney $204,094
Win Range 1609m - 1800m We&P% 18-18

Career 39:7-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 4:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 9:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 12/1 Navajo Chief 09-01 L 1:39.64

09-12 12/1 Blue Surf 08-11 L 2:15.53

09-09 40/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73

08-12 5/2 Set The Trend 08-12 L 1:27.05

09-08 8/1 Trade Storm 09-01 L 1:36.7
Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 4
Jockey William Buick 130.0kg Prizemoney $61,392
Win Range 1609m - 2018m W&P% 38-63

Career 8:3-0-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:3-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 4/1 French Navy 09-00 L 1:40.37

09-03 6/1 Mull Of Killough 09-03 L 1:51.37

09-00 15/8 Tullius 09-00 L 1:41.84

09-06 2/1 Trade Commissioner 09-06 L 1:42.22

09-05 5/2 Trade Commissioner 09-05 L 1:42.17
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 32
Jockey S De Sousa 129.0kg Prizemoney $119,170
Win Range 1609m W&P% 19-19

Career 16:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 10/1 Mufarrh 09-06 L 1:37.85

09-03 7/2 Unbridled Ocean 09-00 L 1:36.81

09-02 7/1 Kassiano 08-11 L 1:58.64

08-11 14/1 Capital Attraction 09-00 L

09-12 9/1 Black Spirit 09-10 L 2:09.75
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 12
Jockey P Cosgrave 128.0kg Prizemoney $89,918
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:2-0-1 12 Mths 220-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 5/1 Anaerobio 08-09 L 1:24.71
08-11 4/1 Ursa Major 08-11 L 3:12.72
09-02 6/4 Mickdaam 08-12 L 2:50.01
09-08 7/4 Light Heavy 09-03 L 2:08.04
09-01 7/2 David Livingston 09-01 L 1:46.23
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=3 | TWO FOR TWO

< [\ Syearold b unknown
| | | Sire Danehill Dancer Dam D'articleshore
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners High Hopes Partnership

Colours Purple, white diamond, hooped sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
40f15 YORK Thu 16May13 1m CL1Hcp Good D Tudhope
30f15 THIR Sat4Mayl3 1m CL2HcpNHF GFirm S D Sousa
1of1l RIPO Sat27Aprl3 1m CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope
20f10 REDC Mon 15Apr13 1m CL4Hcp GFirm D H Bergin
30f8 NANT Tue90ctl2 1ImCL Soft Y Letondeur
e FURY
<1 [ 5year old grunknown
| | | Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Courting
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of 6 WIND Mon 13May13 1m 0f 67y CL1 Good R L Moore

10 of 33 NEWMSat 29Sep12  1m 1f CL2Hcp
50f8 NEWB Fri21Sepl2 1m 1f CL3
70f7  YORK Fri24Augl2 1m 1fCL1
2of4  YORK Fril3jull2  Im1fCL3

GFirm P Hanagan
Good R Hughes
GSoft G Gibbons

= ] SANTEFISIO

Fi |f‘“ 7 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Efisio Dam Impulsive Decision
| - ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited
(iolours White, royal blue stars, white and red diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red
star
Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 THIR Sat4Mayl3 1m CL2HcpNHF GFirm N Callan
30f14 PONT Mon 22Apr13 6f CL2Hcp Good J Fanning
80of 15 MEYD Thu 21Feb13 1m CLHcp Stand G F Carroll
6of 14 MEYD Thu 14Feb13 1m CL Stand G F Carroll
6 of MEYD Sat 2Feb13  1m CLHcp Stand K Fallon

A3 BURWAAZ

< [\ 4yearold b unknown
| \ Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Nidhaal
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 6 HAYD Sat11Mayl3 6f CL2 GSoft D O'neill
3of5 LEIC Sat27Aprl3 7fCLL GFirm P Mulrennan
40f9  NEWB Fri 18Mayl2 6f CL1 GSoft TP O'shea
30f10 KEMP Wed 2May12 6f CL1 Stand P Hanagan
15 of 16 NEWMSat 80ctll  6f CL1 Good R Hills

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Good J P Murtagh

Barrier 27
Prizemoney $33,975
W&P% 25-25

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg
Win Range 1599m - 1609m

Career 12:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-2  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 7/2 Navajo Chief 09-01 L 1:39.64

09-06 7/2 Norse Blues 08-08 L 1:37.83

09-07 5/1 Two For Two 09-07 L 1:42.02

09-07 16/1 Oddysey 08-13 L 1:36.29

08-12 Vert Et Blanc 08-07 L 1:41.
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 22
Jockey J P O'Brien 126.0kg Prizemoney $348,280
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 18-47
Career 17:3-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 4/1 Guest of Honour 09-02 L 1:42.69
09-10 25/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73
08-11 7/1 Grandeur 08-06 L 1:54.89
09-05 8/1 Dubai Prince 09-05 L 1:47.73
09-05 evens Dubai Prince 09-05 L 1:53.5
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 20
Jockey J Fortune 126.0kg Prizemoney $42,959

Win Range 1609m W&P% 12-27

Career 41:5-3-3 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 11:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 14/1 Norse Blues 08-08 L 1:37.83

09-07 25/1 York Glory 09-01 L 1:15.76

09-05 12/1 Unbridled Ocean 09-00 L 1:36.81

09-00 66/1 Moonwalk In Paris 09-00 L 1:36.39

09-04 Nawwaar 08-10 L 1:40.71
Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 16
Jockey P Hanagan 126.0kg Prizemoney $57,441
Win Range - W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-3-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 4/1 Regal Parade 09-00 L 1:16.24
09-02 12/1 Producer 09-02 L 1:25.29
09-00 4/1 Swiss Spirit 09-00 L 1:13.79
08-11 4/1 Gusto 09-00 L 1:11.84

08-12 12/1 Crusade 08-12 L 1:10.75
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o PRINCE OF JOHANNE

¢« [\ 7yearold grunknown
| | | Sire Johannesburg Dam Paiute Princess
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Storey

Colours Grey, yellow cross of lorraine
Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 YORK Thu16Mayl3 1m CL1Hcp Good R Winston
11 of 22 DONC Sat 30Mar13  1m CL2Hcp Soft  J P Fahy
60f 20 DONC Sat 10Nov12 7f CL2Hcp Good J P Fahy
14 of 33 NEWMSat 295ep12 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good B Powell

16 of 20 YORK Thu 23Augl2 1m CL2Hcp GFirm J P Fahy

A DIRECTORSHIP

Fi |f‘“ 7 year old br unknown
| \ Sire Diktat Dam Away To Me
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs R Lyon,mrs P Hayton,mr P R Chaming

Colours Dark blue, yellow sleeves, dark blue stars, yellow cap,dark blue stars
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 NEWMFri17Mayl3 1m CL3Hcp Good D O'neill
10f8 SAND Sat27Aprl3 1m CL2Hcp GSoft D O'neill
10 of 10 NEWMSat 3Nov12  1m CL3Hcp Soft G Baker
30f11 NEWMThu 27Sepl2 1m CL3Hcp Good G Baker
14 of 14 SAND Sat 7Jull2  1m CL2Hcp GSoft D Sweeney

=y EDUCATE

Fi |f‘“ 4 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Echo Of Light Dam Pasithea
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sultan Ali

Colours Dark blue, orange star and star on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of3 LING Sat11Mayl3 1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft  J P Spencer
14 of 25 NEWB Sat 20Apr13  1m CL2Hcp GSoft L Jones
10f18 DONC Sat 30Mar13 1m CL2Hcp Soft L Jones
10f16 YORK Fri120ctl2  1m 2f 88y CL4Hcp Heavy J P Spencer
10f9 SAND Fri14Sepl2  1m CL4Hcp GFirm L Jones

= Xl FIELD OF DREAM

Fs If‘“ 6 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Oasis Dream Dam Field Of Hope
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr KJ P Gundlach

Colours Maroon, maroon and grey check sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f 10 GOOD Thu 23Mayl13 7f CL2Hcp Good A Kirby
60of9 LING Sat1l6Marl3 1m 2fCL1 Stand A Kirby
50f12 MEYD Thu 28Feb13 7f CLHcp Good R Hughes
50f15 MEYD Thu 21Febl3 1m CLHcp Stand J Doyle
70f16 MEYD Thu31Jan13 7f CLHcp Stand H Turner

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer T P Tate
Jockey J P Fahy 126.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2099m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $236,924
W&P% 26-32

Career 31:8-2-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 16/1 Navajo Chief 09-01 L 1:39.64
09-05 25/1 Levitate 08-07 L 1:41.91
09-10 25/1 Tartiflette 08-05 L 1:27.21
09-08 25/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73
09-08 16/1 Trade Storm 09-01 L 1:36.7

Barrier 26
Prizemoney $50,689
W&P% 17-23

Trainer P R Chamings
Jockey Dane O'Neill 125.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1622m

Career 30:5-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 20/1 Directorship 09-04 L 1:37.7
08-12 12/1 Directorship 08-12 L 1:44.7
09-07 17/2 Wannabe King 09-03 L 1:41.76
09-08 8/1 Basseterre 08-08 L 1:37.14
09-00 10/1 Trade Commissioner 09-06 L 1:42.22
Trainer | Mohammed Barrier 13
Jockey J P Spencer 124.0kg Prizemoney $53,073

Win Range 1609m - 2092m W&P% 50-50

Career 10:5-0-0 12 Mths 9:5-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 evens Educate 09-02 L 2:18.54
08-11 4/1 Haaf A Sixpence 08-03 L 1:37.74
09-08 8/1 Educate 09-08 L 1:41.63
09-07 16/1 Educate 09-07 L 2:18.48
09-02 10/1 Educate 09-02 L 1:44.13
Trainer J A Oshorne Barrier 19
Jockey A Kirby 124.0kg Prizemoney $147,722

Win Range 1408m W&P% 13-20

Career 30:4-0-2 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 8/1 Head Of Steam 08-08 L 1:26.39
09-00 16/1 Farraaj 09-00 L 2:00.99

08-11 13/2 Anaerobio 08-09 L 1:24.71

09-04 7/1 Unbridled Ocean 09-00 L 1:36.81
08-08 14/1 Time Prisoner 09-04 L 1:24.27
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N ES QUE LOVE

4 year old br unknown

Sire Clodovil Dam Es Que

Breeder Unknown

Owners Crone Stud Farms Ltd
Colours Orange, emerald green stars

10
]

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 MUSS Sat 15Jun13 7 30y CL2Hcp GFirm G Lee
90f15 DONC Sat Ljun13  7f CL2Hcp Good K Fallon
11 of 15 YORK Thu 16May13 1m CL1Hcp Good S D Sousa
6of 11 HAYD Sat 27Aprl3 7f CL2Hcp GFirm J Fanning
11 of 25 NEWB Sat 20Apr13  1m CL2Hcp GSoft W Buick

e ARSAADI

Fi |f‘“ 4 year old b unknown
|. \ ] SBire Igub%wikDam Arsad
- reeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sultan Ali

Colours Orange, yellow star and star on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 ASCO Sat11Mayl3 1m CL2Hcp GFirm L Jones
70f9 LING Sat23Febl3 1m2fCL1 Stand A Beschizza
30f9 VELI Sat1Sepl2  1m CLINHF Good A Ajtebi
60f 10 DEAU Wed 15Augl2 1m CL1 Good W Buick
60of9 SAND Sat7jull2  1mCLL GSoft R Hughes

)  FX] EXCELLENT GUEST

6 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Princess Speedfit

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Guest Racing

Colours White, royal blue hoop, diabolo on sleeves, royal blue cap

Track Jockey
GFirm TP Queally
Good TP Queally

s |f“
]

Race Details
10f26 ASCO Sat 11Mayl3 7f CL2Hcp
33 of 33 NEWMSat 29Sep12  1m 1f CL2Hcp

11 of 18 ASCO Sat 8Sepl2  7f CL2Hcp GFirm S W Kelly
90f20 YORK Thu 23Augl2 1m CL2Hcp GFirm T P Queally
50f20 GOOD Fri3Augl2  1m CL2Hcp Good TP Queally
= STIRRING BALLAD
' |f‘“ 4 year old ch unknown
| \ Sire Compton Place Dam Balnaha
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Strawbridge

Colours White, emerald green hoop
Race Details Track Jockey
4of 7 GOOD Sat4Mayl3 1mCLL Good J Fortune
20f14 KEMP Sat13Aprl3 1mCL1 Stand J Fortune
30f7 KEMP Sat30Marl3 7f CL4 Stand L P Keniry
1of9 CHES Sat 18Augl2 7f 122y CL2Hcp Good F Norton
10of16 GOOD Thu 2Augl2  7f CL2Hcp Good  F Norton

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $62,815
W&P% 13-23

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey G Lee 124.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1609m

Career 31:4-3-0 12 Mths 17:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 9/2 Clockmaker 08-08 L 1:26.94

09-07 14/1 Diescentric 08-12 L 1:23.37

09-01 12/1 Navajo Chief 09-01 L 1:39.64

09-07 12/1 Tartiflette 08-06 L 1:29.7

09-07 25/1 Haaf A Sixpence 08-03 L 1:37.74
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 10
Jockey Liam Jones 124.0kg Prizemoney $73,513
Win Range 1408m W&P% 7-29
Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-10 9/1 Gifted Girl 09-00 L 1:42.19
08-08 7/1 Planteur 09-00 L 2:01.2
08-12 Rhythm Of Light 09-06 L 1:34.03
08-11 10/1 Sarkiyla 08-11 L 1:42.
08-12 7/2 Falls Of Lora 09-04 L 1:43.46
Trainer G G Margarson Barrier 1
Jockey T P Queally 124.0kg Prizemoney $127,542

Win Range 1408m - 1411m W&P% 15-27

Career 26:4-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 4:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 25/1 Excellent Guest 08-10 L 1:28.26
09-01 50/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73
08-11 10/1 Don't Call Me 08-101 1:25.12
09-00 14/1 Trade Storm 09-01 L 1:36.7
09-02 8/1 Fulbright 08-13 L 1:37.7
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 3
Jockey R Hughes 123.0kg Prizemoney $64,849

Win Range 1408m - 1520m W&P% 40-50

Career 10:4-0-1 12 Mths 8:4-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 5/2 Burke's Rock 09-07 L 1:40.8
08-12 4/1 Lily's Angel 09-01 L 1:36.18
08-09 4/1 Bronze Prince 09-00 L 1:24.25
08-12 11/4 Stirring Ballad 08-12 L 1:32.71
08-07 8/1 Stirring Ballad 08-07 L 1:25.89
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=y 1 BELGIAN BILL

<1 [\ Syearold b unknown
| | | Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Gay Romance
| | se, | Breeder Unknown

Owners Pjl, Cooper & Baker

Colours White, light blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey

15 of 25 NEWB Sat 20Apr13  1m CL2Hcp GSoft P Cosgrave
20f7 KEMP Sat30Marl3 7fCL4 Stand L Morris
11 0f 16 MEYD Thu 17Jan13 1m CLHcp Stand R L Moore
10 of 14 MEYD Thu 10Jan13 7f CLHcp Fast R L Moore
20f13 KEMP Wed 21Nov12 1m CL1 Stand T E Durcan

=y  EZ} TOTO SKYLLACHY

Fi |f‘“ 8 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Kyllachy Dam Little Tramp
| | s | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Richard Walker

Colours Emerald green, white hoops, white sleeves, emerald green diamonds,
white cap, emerald green diamond

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 CHES Sat8Junl3  1m 2f 75y CL2Hcp Good D Nolan
11 of 14 EPSO Fri 31Mayl13 1m Of 114y CL2Hcp GSoft D Tudhope
lof7 BEVE Tue14Mayl3 1m Of 100y CL4Hcp GFirm D Tudhope
1of7 BEVE Mon6Mayl3 1m 0f 100y CL4Hcp GFirm D Tudhope
90f14 THIR Sat20Aprl3 7f CL3Hcp Good D Nolan

=3 X BURKE'S ROCK

¢ [\ 4year old brunknown
| | | Sire Cape Cross Dam Miss Lacey
| [ se | Breeder Unknown
Owners S E Construction (Kent) Ltd
Colours Purple, pink star, purple sleeves, pink stars, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 GOOD Sat4Mayl3 1mCL1 Good M Barzalona
40f14 KEMP Sat13Aprl3 1mCL1 Stand W Buick
20f12 LING ThulINovl2 1mCL1 Stand J Fortune
10 of 12 NEWMSat 60ct12  1m 2f CL2Hcp Soft R L Moore
150f 16 SAND Sat1Sepl2  1mCL1 GFirm H Turner

e m WINTER'S NIGHT

< [\ Syearoldb unknown
| \ | Sire Night Shift Dam Woodland Glade
| - Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J T Thomas
Colours Red, white hoops, mauve sleeves, red and white quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f9 CURR Sat26Mayl2 1m CL1 Good R Hughes
20f6  GOOD Sat5Mayl2 1mCL1 Soft  AKirby
3of 6 ASCO Fri22Julll  ImCL1 Soft L Morris
30f14 ASCO Wed 15Junll 1m CL1Hcp Good L Morris

30f17 HAYD Sat 21Mayll 1m 0f 30y CL2Hcp GFirm J Crowley

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer George Baker Barrier 6
Jockey J Doyle 123.0kg Prizemoney $118,991
Win Range 1408m W&P% 15-27

Career 26:4-3-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 33/1 Haaf A Sixpence 08-03 L 1:37.74

09-00 2/1 Bronze Prince 09-00 L 1:24.25

09-00 14/1 Capital Attraction 09-00 L

08-13 6/1 Lily's Angel 08-11 L 1:24.48

09-02 9/2 Pearl Mix 09-00 L 1:37.76
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 14
Jockey Thomas Brown 123.0kg Prizemoney $57,734
Win Range 1701m W&P% 17-33

Career 46:8-3-4 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-09 16/1 Area Fifty One 10-00 L 2:09.21

09-07 14/1 Vainglory 08-09 L 1:47.44

09-13 5/2 Toto Skyllachy 09-13 L 1:44.88

09-07 7/2 Toto Skyllachy 09-07 L 1:44.68

09-00 25/1 Dubai Dynamo 09-01 L 1:25.07
Trainer J Noseda Barrier 21
Jockey L Dettori 123.0kg Prizemoney $45,133
Win Range 1609m - 1671m W&P% 33-50

Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 8:2-3-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 12/1 Burke's Rock 09-07 L 1:40.8

08-12 7/1 Lily's Angel 09-01 L 1:36.18

08-12 14/1 Sentaril 08-12 L 1:36.17

08-13 16/1 Blazing Speed 09-03 L 2:05.47

08-09 8/1 Dank 08-09 L 1:41.08
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 9
Jockey Ryan Tate 123.0kg Prizemoney $60,542
Win Range 1308m - 1408m W&P% 30-70

Career 10:3-1-3 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 12/1 Emulous 09-05 L 1:41.23

09-07 7/2 Boastful 09-07 L 1:45.49

08-07 13/8 Sooraah 09-01 L 1:41.69

09-00 11/2 Rhythm Of Light 08-12 L 1:39.93
08-07 9/1 Sagramor 08-02 L 1:40.07
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A REDACT

< [y 4yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Strategic Prince Dam Rainbow Java
| | se, | Breeder Unknown

Owners Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds lii

Colours Navy blue, red and light blue hoop and armlets, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30of6 YORK Sat25Mayl3 7fCL3 Good R L Moore
70of7  KEMP Sat30Marl3 7fCL4 Stand S M Levey
8of 21 NEWMSat 29Sep12  7f CL2Hcp Good W

Twiston-davies

70f19 GOOD Sat 25Augl2 7f CL2Hcp GSoft R Hughes
60f13 NEWMSat 11Augl2 7f CL2Hcp GFirm R Hughes

=3 X SPA'S DANCER

< [\ 6yearoldb unknown
| | | Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Spa
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners The Macdougall Two

Colours Light blue, beige star
Race Details Track Jockey
10f9  SAND Thu 30Mayl3 1m CL3Hcp GSoft R L Moore
20f8 SAND Sat 27Aprl3  1m CL2Hcp GSoft TP Queally
3of14 LUDL Thu 250ct12 2m CLANVH Good F D Giles
19 of 33 NEWMSat 29Sep12 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good L P Keniry
60f18 CURR Sat25Augl2 1mCL Soft  J A Heffernan

FX] MORAN GRA

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Rahy Dam Super Supreme

Breeder Unknown

Owners D T Breen/michael D Ryan

Colours Black, white seams, light green cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f23 CURR Sat25Mayl3 1m CLHcp GFirm P J Smullen
60f15 YORK Thu16Mayl3 1m CL1Hcp Good P JSmullen
70f33 NEWMSat 29Sep12  1m 1f CL2Hcp Good D P Mcdonogh
10 of 17 LEOP Sat 8Sepl2  7f CLHcp Good R P Whelan

11 of 14 GALW Tue 3LJull2  1m 0f 100y CLHcp Soft  CO'donoghue
=3 [E CAPTAIN BERTIE
<1 [\ 5yearold ch unknown
| | | Sire Captain Rio Dam Sadika
| | 4o | Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L R Morton

Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, yellow sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 CHES Fri10Mayl13 7f 122y CL2Hcp GSoft R L Moore
80f25 NEWB Sat 20Apr13  1m CL2Hcp GSoft R L Moore
16 of 22 DONC Sat 30Mar13  1m CL2Hcp Soft W Carson
50f14 ASCO Sat60ctl2  7f CL2Hcp Soft W Carson
13 0f 20 GOOD Fri3Augl2  1m CL2Hcp Good M Hills

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 24
Prizemoney $32,662
W&P% 14-21

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey Jim Crowley 123.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 14:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 9/2 Pintura 09-02 L 1:25.37

09-00 12/1 Bronze Prince 09-00 L 1:24.25
09-04 20/1 Idler 08-05 L 1:23.

09-01 20/1 Imperial Guest 09-04 L 1:27.26
09-02 25/1 Highland Colori 08-10 L 1:25.45

Barrier 30
Prizemoney $50,580
W&P% 11-26

Trainer J M P Eustace
Jockey R L Moore 123.0kg
Win Range 1622m

Career 35:4-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 2/1 Spa's Dancer 09-04 L 1:44.76
08-13 6/1 Directorship 08-12 L 1:44.7
10-12 10/1 Hold Court 10-121 3:47.2
08-11 40/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73
09-07 10/1 Punch Your Weight 08-06 L 1:46.61
Trainer Ms J Morgan Barrier 33
Jockey P J Smullen 122.0kg Prizemoney $91,648

Win Range 1609m W&P% 15-22

Career 27:4-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-11 7/1 Fiesolana 09-07 L 1:37.89
08-12 16/1 Navajo Chief 09-01 L 1:39.64
09-04 100/1 Bronze Angel 08-08 L 1:47.73
09-12 12/1 Lily's Angel 09-04 L 1:26.2
09-11 25/1 Vastonea 09-00 L 1:54.6
Trainer C Hills Barrier 23
Jockey James McDonald 122.0kg Prizemoney $71,030

Win Range 1520m - 1609m W&P% 15-25

Career 20:3-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-0  1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 9/4 Captain Bertie 08-12 L 1:35.46
08-11 14/1 Haaf A Sixpence 08-03 L 1:37.74
08-11 10/1 Levitate 08-07 L 1:41.91

08-12 12/1 Skilful 09-08 L 1:29.21

08-11 6/1 Fulbright 08-13 L 1:37.7
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Race 5 Queen Mary Stakes (Fillies' Group 2) 5f

UK: 05:00 pm

Prize $98,370. 1st $56,710. 2nd $21,500. 3rd $10,760. 4th $5,360. 5th $2,690. 6th $1,350.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:00 am

For 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Alutiq (IRE) Jim Crowley Eve Johnson Houghton
2. Baytown Kestrel (GB) A Kirby P 'S McEntee
3. Beldale Memory (IRE) ) P Spencer CG Cox
4. Blithe Spirit (GB) P J Smullen E J Alston
5. Bye Bye Birdie (IRE) R L Moore A P O'Brien
6. Corncockle (GB) S M Levey R Hannon
1. Diamond Lady (GB) Catherine Gannon  J Hughes
9. Fast (IRE) Dane O'Neill R Hannon
10. Fig Roll (GB) P J Dobbs R Hannon
11. Fire Blaze (IRE) M Barzalona S bin Suroor
12. Go Glamorous (IRE) S ) Drowne R Harris
13. Kaiulani (IRE) M Harley M R Channon
14. Lorimer's Lot (IRE) D Tudhope T D Walford
15. One Chance (IRE) Andrea Atzeni TJ Pitt
16. Oriel (GB) R Hughes R Hannon
17. Quatuor (IRE) R Kingscote Tom Dascombe
18. Reroute (IRE) R Winston Ed Walker
19. Rizeena (IRE) J Doyle C E Brittain
20. Robynelle (GB) S De Sousa K Dalgleish
21. Sandsman'’s Girl (IRE) T P Queally J G Given
22. Survived (GB) G Lee W J Haggas
23. Sweet Emma Rose Joel Rosario Wesley Ward
(USA)
24. Ventura Mist (GB) D Fentiman T D Easterby

Not enough data to create speedmap.

= [HALUTIQ

i\ 2year old b unknown
\ Sire Kodiac Dam Marasem
Breeder Unknown
Owners Qatar Racing Limited
Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, gold cap, gold tassel

|I..-""—\-|

Race Details Track Jockey
lof5 NEWB Fri17Mayl13 5f 34y CL3 GFirm J Crowley
30f8 SALl Sun5Mayl3 5fCL3 GFirm H Bentley
1of8 KEMP Mon 8Aprl3 5fCL5Md Stand J P Fahy

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

QLD: 02:00 am
NT: 01:30 am
SA: 01:30 am
WA: 12:00 am
Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
131 3:2-0-0 $9,990 67% 67/% 22 124
1 1:1-0-0 $2,045 100% 100% 21 124
11 2:2-0-0 $22,916 100% 100% 8 124
6216 4:1-0-0 $8126  25% 25% 124
122 3:1-0-0 $12102 33% 33% 20 124
615 3:1-0-0 $4,528 33% 33% 10 124
4142 4:1-0-0 $3340 25% 25% 15 124
SCRATCHED
1 1:1-0-0 $2,911 100% 100% 19 124
312 3:1-0-0 $13,183 33% 33% 4 124
sl 1:1-0-0 $4,528 100% 100% 124
222 3:0-0-0 $2839 0% 0% 14 124
1 1:1-0-0 $4,205 100% 100% 17 124
3153 4:1-0-0 $5101  25% 25% 124
16 2:1-0-0 $2911 50% 50% 124
32 2:0-0-0 $2495 0% 0% 18 124
5112 4:2-0-0 $16,735 50% 50% 12 124
1 1:1-0-0 $6,792 100% 100% 11 124
115 3:2-0-0 $19,705 67% 67% 16 124
51324 5:1-0-0 $4571 20% 20% 24 124
14 2:1-0-0 $2919 50% 50% 13 124
12 2:1-0-0 $3,882 50% 50% 5 124
41 2:1-0-0 $21,902 50% 50% 1 124
1133 4:2-0-0 $20,826 50% 50% 3 124
Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton Barrier 22
Jockey Jim Crowley 124.0kg Prizemoney $9,990
Win Range 1006m - 1037m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 4/1 Alutiq 08-10 L 1:01.76
08-11 2/1 Fig Roll 08-11 L 1:00.63
08-08 2/1 Alutiq 08-08 L 1:00.93
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=3 |3 BAYTOWN KESTREL
< [\ 2yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Litewska
| | s, | Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Rebecca McEntee

Colours Pink, large mauve spots, pink sleeves, mauve spots, mauve cap
Race Details Track Jockey
l1of7 LING Tue4Junl3 5fCL6Md Stand A Kirby

<  [EJ BELDALE MEMORY

«1 [\ 2yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Camacho Dam Hartstown House
|| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 YORK Fril7Mayl3 5fCL1 Soft  J P Spencer
1of15 BATH Fri19Aprl3  5f CL5Md GSoft A Kirby

=y |1 BLITHE SPIRIT

Fs If‘“ 2 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Byron Dam Damalis
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Liam & Tony Ferguson

Colours Royal blue and red stripes, red sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 YORK Fri17Mayl3 5fCLL Soft  JHart
20f12 CHES Wed 8May13 5fCL2 GFirm J Hart
1of12 RIPO Thu 18Apr13 5f CL5Md Good J Hart

60of8 WOLV Sat 6Apr13  5f 20y CL5Md Stand T E Durcan

- |EJ BYE BYE BIRDIE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Slink

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi
Colours Dark blue

Race Details

1of8 CORK Sun16Jun13 5fCLMd
20f12 CURR Sat25Mayl3 6f CLMd
20f13 NAAS Wed 15May13 6f CLMd

Track Jockey

Soft  J P O'brien
GFirm J P O'brien
YSoft J P O'brien

4 |3 CORNCOCKLE

[ 2year old b unknown
| \ Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Alovera
| i | Breeder Unknown
Owners Rockcliffe Stud
Colours White, dark blue cross belts, sleeves and cap

Track Jockey
GFirm W M Lordan
Good S M Levey
GFirm KT O'neill

Race Details

60of 10 NAAS Mon 3Jun13 6fCL1
10of9 NEWMFri17Mayl13 6f CLAMd
50f9 ASCO Fri10Mayl3 5fCL4Md

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 21
Prizemoney $2,045
W&P% 100-100

Trainer P S McEntee
Jockey A Kirby 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 50/1 Baytown Kestrel 09-00 L 1:00.67

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $22,916
W&P% 100-100

Trainer C G Cox
Jockey J P Spencer 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1016m

Career 2:2-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-12 7/4 Beldale Memory 08-12 L 1:00.67
09-00 10/1 Beldale Memory 09-00 L 1:03.18

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $8,126
W&P% 25-25

Trainer E J Alston
Jockey P J Smullen 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 16/1 Beldale Memory 08-12 L 1:00.67
08-10 13/2 Quatuor 08-07 L 1:00.44
09-00 10/1 Blithe Spirit 09-00 L 1:00.78
09-00 25/1 Majestic Alexander 09-00 L 1:02.06
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 20
Jockey R L Moore 124.0kg Prizemoney $12,102

Win Range 1006m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 4/9 Bye Bye Birdie 09-00 L 1:01.85
09-00 1/2 Glassatura 09-00 L 1:13.57
09-00 7/2 Heart Focus 09-00 L 1:13.28

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $4,528
W&P% 33-33

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey S M Levey 124.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 8/1 Sandiva 09-00 L 1:10.26
09-00 10/3 Corncockle 09-00 L 1:13.19
09-00 33/1 Rizeena 09-00 L 1:00.82
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=y  |[l DIAMOND LADY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Multiplex Dam Ellen Mooney

Breeder Unknown

Owners B Bedford P Hanly D Bird D Bedford

10
ay

Colours Maroon, emerald green epaulets, white sleeves, maroon and emerald

green quartered cap

Race Details

40of5 NEWB Fri 17Mayl3 5f 34y CL3
10f9 BATH Mon 6Mayl3 5fCL6
40of 7 LING Thu4Aprl3 5fCL6Md
20f8 LING Sun24Marl3 5f CL5Md

Track Jockey
GFirm C Gannon
Firm  CGannon

Ell 9 7YY

I (" 2yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Kodiac Dam Gypsy Royal
| |4 | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J Wood
Colours Red, emerald green triple diamond, armlets and diamond on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 CHEP Tue 14May13 5f CL5Md Soft R Hughes

FIG ROLL

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Cake

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Des Anderson

Colours Dark blue, emerald green and white hooped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f 10 NAAS Mon 3Jun13 6fCL1 GFirm P J Dobbs
1of8 SALl Sun5Mayl3 5fCL3 GFirm P J Dobbs
20f7  KEMP Sat13Aprl3 5f CLAMd Stand R Hughes

A FIRE BLAZE

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Nahoodh
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track Jockey

710
ay

1of17 NEWMThu 18Apr13 5f CL4Md GFirm M Barzalona

=y  [F] GO GLAMOROUS

rd (" 2yearold b unknown
|. \ ] Sire Iéllnadimk Dam Glamorous Air
[ 4w | Breeder Unknown

Owners Robert & Nina Bailey

Colours Red, black star, white sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 KEMP Wed IMay13 5f CL5Md Stand L Morris
20f8 WOLV Sat 6Apr13  5f 20y CL5Md Stand L Morris
20f10 KEMP Sat 30Marl3 5f CL4Md Stand L Morris

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Stand J Guillambert
Stand J Guillambert

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $3,340
W&P% 25-25

Trainer J Hughes
Jockey Catherine Gannon 124.0kg
Win Range 1016m

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 25/1 Alutiq 08-10 L 1:01.76

08-06 6/1 Diamond Lady 08-06 L 1:01.43

09-00 4/1 Far Gaze 09-05 L 1:00.74

09-00 20/1 M'selle 09-00 L 1:02.67
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 19
Jockey Dane O'Neill 124.0kg Prizemoney $2,911

Win Range 1020m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 7/4 Fast 09-00 L 1:03.2
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4
Jockey P J Dobbs 124.0kg Prizemoney $13,183

Win Range 1006m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 9/2 Sandiva 09-00 L 1:10.26

08-11 2/1 Fig Roll 08-11 L 1:00.63

09-00 7/2 Montaigne 09-05 L 1:00.16
Trainer S bin Suroor Barrier 2
Jockey M Barzalona 124.0kg Prizemoney $4,528

Win Range 1006m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 11/2 Fire Blaze 09-00 L 0:59.14
Trainer R Harris Barrier 14
Jockey S J Drowne 124.0kg Prizemoney $2,839
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-3-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 9/2 Suite 09-00 L 0:59.99
09-00 4/6 Majestic Alexander 09-00 L 1:02.06
09-00 6/1 Orton Park 09-00 L 1:01.48
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A3 KAIULANI

2 year old b unknown
Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Royal Shyness
Breeder Unknown

10
ay

Owners Mrs T P Radford & Tails Partnership
Colours Dark green, maroon stars, maroon cap

Race Details
1of8 LEIC Tue 28Mayl3 5f CL5Md

=y I LORIMER'S LOT

s |"‘“ 2 year old ch unknown

i | | Sire Camacho Dam Alwiyda

| | 4w | Breeder Unknown
Owners Lorimer Walford
Colours Royal blue and yellow (quartered), royal blue and white halved sleeves,
yellow cap

Race Details

30f11 BEVE Wed 29May13 5f CL2

1of5
50f13
30f10

CATT Tue 7Mayl3 5f CL6Md
RIPO Sat 27Apr13 5fCL5Md
REDC Mon 15Apr13 5f CL5Md

=y [ ONE CHANCE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Towards
Breeder Unknown

Owners Recycled Products Limited

1
]

Track Jockey
Good M Harley

Track Jockey

Good P Mulrennan
GFirm D Fentiman

Good J P Sullivan

GFirm D Fentiman

Colours Light green, yellow star, dark green sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
1of7  WARWMon 6May13 5f CL5Md
60f 17 NEWMThu 18Apr13 5f CL4Md

Track Jockey
GFirm A Atzeni
GFirm A Atzeni

Track Jockey
GFirm R Hughes

A3 ORIEL

i1y 2year old b unknown

| | | Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Labisa

| Lok | | Breeder Unknown
Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing -petrush
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Race Details

30f 5 NEWB Fri17May13  5f 34y CL3

20f9  ASCO Fri10Mayl3 5fCL4Md

Y QUATUOR

GFirm R Hughes

R Kingscote

rd (" 2yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Kodiac Dam Infinitely
| [ bl ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Edwards Hughes Jenkins Roberts
Colours Red, beige seams, beige sleeves, red stars, beige cap, red star
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 YORK Fri17Mayl13 5fCLL Soft
1of12 CHES Wed 8Mayl3 5fCL2 GFirm R Kingscote
10f12 WIND Mon 22Apr13 5f CL5Md Good R Kingscote

20f7 LING Thu4Aprl3 5fCL6Md

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Stand R Kingscote

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $4,205

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey M Harley 124.0kg

Win Range 1008m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 2/1 Kaiulani 09-00 L 1:02.51
Trainer T D Walford Barrier 7
Jockey D Tudhope 124.0kg Prizemoney $5,101
Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-2 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-12 33/1 Ventura Mist 08-12 L 1:03.05

08-04 5/1 Lorimer's Lot 08-04 L 1:00.07
08-04 22/1 Lexington Rose 08-08 L 1:02.07
08-04 33/1 One Boy 08-12 L 0:58.97

Trainer T J Pitt
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $2,911
W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 9/4 One Chance 09-00 L 1:00.66

09-00 25/1 Fire Blaze 09-00 L 0:59.14
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 18
Jockey R Hughes 124.0kg Prizemoney $2,495
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:.0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 1/2 Alutiq 08-10 L 1:01.76
09-00 10/11 Rizeena 09-00 L 1:00.82
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 12
Jockey R Kingscote 124.0kg Prizemoney $16,735

Win Range 1015m - 1020m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 5/1 Beldale Memory 08-12 L 1:00.67
08-07 9/2 Quatuor 08-07 L 1:00.44
08-10 5/1 Quatuor 08-10 L 0:59.84
09-00 3/1 Far Gaze 09-05 L 1:00.74
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A3 REROUTE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Divert

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, white cap

Race Details Track
10f10 YORK Fri14Junl3 GFirm

10
ay

Jockey

5f CL3Md R Winston

A RIZEENA

rd [ 2yearold b unknown
i | | SireIffraaj Dam Serena's Storm
| | 4w | Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of5 SAND Thu 30Mayl3 5f CLINHF GSoft R L Moore
10f9 ASCO Fri1l0Mayl3 5fCL4Md GFirm  F Tylicki
50f17 NEWMThu 18Apr13 5f CL4Md GFirm  F Tylicki
=3 [ ROBYNELLE
i1y 2year old b unknown
| | | Sire Royal Applause Dam Chicita Banana
| | s | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mac Asphalt Ltd
Colours Emerald green, yellow chevron, chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f6  MUSS Sat15Jun13 5fCL3 GFirm T Eaves

1of8 CARL Mon 27May13 5f CL5Md GFirm J Fanning
30of6  HAMI Fri17Mayl13 5f CL5Md GSoft A Nicholls
20f8 DONC Sat 27Apr13  5f CL5Md GFirm P Mulrennan
40f7  NEWC Mon 15Aprl13 5f CL5Md Good G Lee

=)  [PA] SANDSMAN'S GIRL

e
|

Fs I"‘“ 2 year old b unknown
{ | | Sire Kodiac Dam Inter Madera
| | 4o | Breeder Unknown
Owners Danethorpe Racing Partnership
Colours Purple, pink chevron, purple sleeves, pink stars, purple cap, pink star
Race Details Track Jockey

10f10 REDC Mon 27May13 5f CL5Md GFirm J P Sullivan

40of 6 WOLV Mon 13May13 5f 20y CL5Md Stand D Swift
=3 ¥ SURVIVED
< [ 2yearold bunknown
| | | Sire Kyllachy Dam Regina
| | se, | Breeder Unknown
Owners Cheveley Park Stud
Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10of9 LING Fri7Junl3  5fCL5Md GFirm G Lee
20f8 SAND Thu 23Mayl13 5f CL5Md GFirm G Lee

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer Ed Walker
Jockey R Winston 124.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $6,792
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 16/1 Reroute 09-00 L 0:57.39
Trainer C E Brittain Barrier 16
Jockey J Doyle 124.0kg Prizemoney $19,705

Win Range 1006m - 1011m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-09 9/4 Rizeena 08-09 L 1:03.57
09-00 7/2 Rizeena 09-00 L 1:00.82
09-00 16/1 Fire Blaze 09-00 L 0:59.14
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 24
Jockey S De Sousa 124.0kg Prizemoney $4,571

Win Range 1006m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-09 12/1 Lexington Rose 08-06 L 0:59.83
09-00 3/1 Robynelle 09-00 L 1:04.2
09-00 4/1 Good Old Boy Lukey 09-02 L 1:02.65
09-00 15/8 Haikbidiac 09-05 L 1:00.52
09-00 11/4 Pigeon Pie 09-00 L 1:05.27
Trainer J G Given Barrier 13
Jockey T P Queally 124.0kg Prizemoney $2,919

Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-08 20/1 Sandsman's Girl 08-08 L 0:58.39

08-10 9/1 Blockade 08-10 L 1:02.34
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 5
Jockey G Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $3,882
Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 4/5 Survived 09-00 L 0:58.42
09-00 7/2 Wind Fire 09-00 L 1:00.81
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e m SWEET EMMA ROSE

< [\ 2yearold b unknown
| | | Sire City Zip Dam Miss Moneypenny
| - ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Hat Creek Racing
Colours Black, gold belt, gold armlets on sleeves, gold hoop on black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 PIML Sat 18Mayl3 5fCL Fast  J Rosario
1of11 KEEN Fri5Aprl3  4f 110y CLMd Fast ) Velazquez
=3 PZ] VENTURA MIST
<1 [\ 2year old ch unknown
i | | Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Kerry's Dream
| [ e ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing XXIV
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l BEVE Wed 29Mayl3 5f CL2 Good D Fentiman
1of11 THIR Sat18Mayl3 5fCL4Md Soft D Fentiman
30f13 RIPO Sat27Aprl3 5f CL5Md Good D Fentiman
30f12 RIPO Thu18Aprl3 5fCL5Md Good D Fentiman

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $21,902
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Wesley Ward
Jockey Joel Rosario 124.0kg
Win Range 905m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0  1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-07 2/5 Debt Ceiling 08-10 L 1:00.27

08-06 1/2 Sweet Emma Rose 08-06 L 0:51.94
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 3
Jockey D Fentiman 124.0kg Prizemoney $20,826
Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-50
Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-2 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-2  Dist 4:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 14/1 Ventura Mist 08-12 L 1:03.05
09-00 7/1 Ventura Mist 09-00 L 1:02.42
08-10 13/2 Lexington Rose 08-08 L 1:02.07
09-00 12/1 Blithe Spirit 09-00 L 1:00.78
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Race 6 Sandringham Handicap (Fillies' Listed) (Str) 1m

UK: 05:35 pm

Prize $59,022. 1st $34,026. 2nd $12,900. 3rd $6,456. 4th $3,216. 5th $1,614. 6th $810.

For 3YO only.

Horse
1. Zurigha (IRE)

2. The Gold Cheongsam
(IRE)

3. Nargys (IRE)

4. Waterway Run (USA)
5. Hint of A Tint (IRE)

6. Senafe (GB)

1. Light Up My Life (IRE)
8. Desert Image (GB)

9. Bracing Breeze (GB)
10. Fleeting Smile (USA)
11. Annie's Fortune (IRE)
12. Sorella Bella (IRE)

13. Uleavemebreathless
(GB)

14. Mango Diva (GB)
15. Woodland Aria (GB)
16. Califante (GB)

17. Typhoon Lily (USA)
18. Go Angellica (IRE)
19. Flawless Beauty (GB)
20. Harmonic Note (GB)
21. Annecdote (GB)

22. Valtina (IRE)

23. Lizzie Tudor (GB)
24. Stresa (GB)

25. Trapeze (GB)

26. Auction (IRE)

Jockey
R Hughes
L Dettori

J P Spencer
Jim Crowley
F M Berry
N Callan

P J Dobbs
James McDonald
P J Smullen
P Hanagan
K Fallon

M Harley

C D Hayes

R L Moore
William Buick
M Dwyer

S Pasquier
Martin Lane
Hayley Turner
Harry Bentley
R Kingscote
W M Lordan
Catherine Gannon
R Havlin

N Mackay

S De Sousa

Not enough data to create speedmap.

2 JASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer
R Hannon
J Noseda

L M Cumani
R M Beckett
D Wachman
M Botti

R Hannon

C Hills

D K Weld

R Hannon
A P Jarvis
M R Channon
A Oliver

Sir Michael Stoute
JH M Gosden
W R Muir

M O'Callaghan
D M Simcock
H Palmer

G M Lyons

J G Portman
W J Haggas

A M Balding
JH M Gosden
JH M Gosden
E AL Dunlop

Last 10
41s61
s0s5301115

s0s22123
65561141
27s1
32251139
s0s23191
752132
2513
127312
750341255
0495221132
045553512

21s2

131
5857252134
42513
$90s96141
585581342
3463513345
16514124
761

452120
12530
52657150
1115335

Career
4:2-0-0
9:3-0-1

6:1-2-1
7:3-0-0
3:1-0-0
7:2-0-1
6:2-0-1
51-1-1
3:1-0-1
6:2-1-1
8:1-1-1
14:2-2-4
81-1-1

3:1-0-0
3:2-0-0
9:1-2-1
4:1-0-1
7:2-0-0
81-1-1
11:1-1-2
7:3-1-0
3:1-0-0
5:1-1-0
4:1-0-0
6:1-0-0
6:3-0-1

Prize
$16,494
$268,706

$23,869
$97,090
$19,142
$35,013
$29,393
$11,655

$8,951
$21,170
$18,828
$60,372
$16,437

$13,173
$18,468
$18,334
$10,162
$19,399
$7,416
$17,109
$22,931
$3,411
$8,869
$4,224
$4,998
$13,158

NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:35 am
QLD: 02:35 am

NT: 02:05 am

SA: 02:05 am

WA: 12:35 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
50% 50% 8 133
3% 44% 24 133

17% 67/% 22 131
43% 43% 7 131
3% 33% 14 128
29% 43% 6 128
33% 50% 26 128
20% 60% 25 126
3% 6/% 9 124
3% 6/% 20 123
13% 38% 13 123
14% 57% 16 123
13% 38% 18 122

3% 33% 15 122
67/% 6/% 2 121
11% 44% 12 121
25% 50% 4 120
29% 29% 19 120
13% 38% 23 120

9% 36% 11 119
43% 57% 3 119
3% 33% 1 119
20% 40% 21 119
25% 25% 17 119
17% 17% 10 119
50% 67% 5 119
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o [} ZURIGHA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Noyelles
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed H Altayer

£

Colours White, dark blue star, dark blue sleeves, white stars, white cap, dark blue

star

Race Details

40f20 LONG Sun 12May13 1m CL1
lof6 KEMP Sat13Aprl3 1mCL2
6of 11 NEWMSat 130ct12 7 CL1
10f13 KEMP Mon 24Sep12 7f CL5Md

Track Jockey

Heavy R Hughes
Stand R Hughes
GSoft R Hughes
Stand R Hughes

=y | THE GOLD CHEONGSAM

<1 [\ 3yearold b unknown
|. \ ] gire ICRIed lSlukbs Dam Fuerta Ventura
o] reeder Unknown

Owners Mr Arashan Ali

Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 NEWB Sat 20Apr13  7f CL1 GSoft W Buick
50f16 SANT Fri2Novl2 1mCL1 Good W Buick
30f19 NEWMSat 60ctl2  7f CL2 Soft R L Moore
11 of 11 NEWMSat 29Sep12  6f CL1 Good L Dettori
1of21 DONC Thu 13Sepl12 6f 110y CL2 Good  F Norton

=) [FJ NARGYS

< [\ 3yearold b unknown
| | | Sire Lawman Dam Spesialta
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 14 NEWMWed 17Apr13 7f CL1 Good K Fallon
20f11 NEWMSat 130ctl2 7fCL1 GSoft K Fallon
20f18 DONC Thu 13Sep12 6f 110y CL2 Good J P Spencer
1of7  YARM Sun 26Augl2 6f CL5Md GSoft K Fallon
20f10 NEWMFri 20Jull2  7f CL5Md Soft K Fallon

Q | WATERWAY RUN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Arch Dam Princess Consort

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thurloe T'breds Xx & Martin S Schwartz
Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, yellow cap

Track Jockey
Heavy J Crowley
Good J Crowley

£

Race Details
60f20 LONG Sun12Mayl3 1m CL1
50f14 NEWMWed 17Aprl3 7f CL1

60f 16 SANT Fri2Nov12 1mCL1 Good L Dettori
10f9  NEWMFri28Sepl2 7fCL1 Good J Crowley
1of14 YORK Sun9Sepl2 7fCl4 GFirm J Crowley

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $16,494
W&P% 50-50

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey R Hughes 133.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 25/1 Flotilla 08-13 L 1:34.77
08-12 evens Zurigha 08-12 1 1:39.18
08-12 14/1 Just The Judge 08-12 L 1:25.15
09-00 13/2 Zurigha 09-00 L 1:26.93
Trainer J Noseda Barrier 24
Jockey L Dettori 133.0kg Prizemoney $268,706

Win Range 1207m - 1308m W&P% 33-44

Career 9:3-0-1 12 Mths 8:3-0-1 1stUp 220-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 42-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 15/2 Maureen 09-00 L 1:25.45
08-10 25/1 Flotilla 08-10 L 1:34.64
09-00 7/2 Victrix Ludorum 09-00 L 1:25.87
08-12 11/2 Rosdhu Queen 08-12 L 1:11.1
08-01 11/4 The Gold Cheongsam 08-01 L 1:19.7
Trainer L M Cumani Barrier 22
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg Prizemoney $23,869

Win Range 1210m We&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 7/2 Hot Snap 08-12 L 1:24.39
08-12 5/1 Just The Judge 08-12 L 1:25.15
09-05 7/1 Jamesho's Girl 09-03 L 1:19.47
09-00 8/11 Nargys 09-00 L 1:15.5
09-00 10/11 Mystical Moment 09-00 L 1:31.22
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 7
Jockey Jim Crowley 131.0kg Prizemoney $97,090

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 43-43

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 25/1 Flotilla 08-13 L 1:34.77

08-12 15/2 Hot Snap 08-12 L 1:24.39
08-10 10/1 Flotilla 08-10 L 1:34.64

08-12 5/2 Waterway Run 08-12 1 1:23.86
09-00 10/3 Waterway Run 09-00 L 1:23.21
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I3 HINT OF A TINT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Mine Excavation
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S A Foley

Colours Black, white epaulets, white cap, black stars

Track Jockey
Yieldin F M Berry

Race Details
20f9 LEOP Sun12Mayl3 1m CL1

70f8 LEOP Sun14Aprl3 7fCLl
1of10 CURR Sat2ljull2  6f CLMd

g
Soft  FM Berry

= [ SENAFE

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Byron Dam Kiruna
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mubarak Al Naemi

Colours Emerald green, orange hoop and sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
30f15 DUSS Sun2junl3 1mCL1 Soft N Callan
20f9  YORK Fri17Mayl3 1mCL1 Soft N Callan
20f6  KEMP Sat13Apr13 1mCL2 Stand N Callan
l1of7 NEWMSat14Jull2  7fCL2 Heavy M Demuro
1of8 FOLK Fri29Jun12  7f CL6Md GFirm S Sanders

=y [ LIGHT UP MY LIFE

i |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Zamindar Dam Shine Like A Star
| | 4o | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D Boocock & Mr K T Ivory
Colours Beige, brown chevron, hooped sleeves and spots on cap
Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 NEWMWed 17Apr13 7 CL1 Good P J Dobbs

20f9  NEWMFri 285epl2  7f CLL Good P J Dobbs
30f7 DONC Fri 14Sepl2 1mCL1 Good E Ahern
1of11 NEWMSat 18Augl2 7fCL2 GFirm E Ahern
90f14 ASCO Fri22Jun12 6fCL1 Soft  JFortune

=y  |EJ DESERT IMAGE

rd |"‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Beat Hollow Dam Western Appeal
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Abdullah

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves, GREEN CAP
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 NEWB Sat 20Aprl13 7fCL1 GSoft  J Doyle
20f8 NEWMSat3Novl2 1mCL1 Soft P Hanagan
1of14 NEWMWed 240ct12 7f CL5Md Soft M Hills
30f11 LEIC Tue90ctl2 7fCLAMd GSoft M Hills
20f5  NEWB Fri21Sepl2  7fCL2 GFirm M Hills

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Heavy W M Lordan

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $19,142
W&P% 33-33

Trainer D Wachman
Jockey F M Berry 128.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 6/1 Just Pretending 09-00 L 1:41.46

09-00
09-00

9/4 Rawaaq 09-00 L 1:36.84
5/1 Hint of A Tint 09-00 L 1:19.16

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $35,013
W&P% 29-43

Trainer M Botti
Jockey N Callan 128.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 5/1 Akua'da 09-02 L
08-12 9/1 Pavlosk 08-12 L 1:42.4
08-12 10/1 Zurigha 08-12 L 1:39.18
09-00 8/1 Senafe 09-00 L 1:32.54
08-12 14/1 Senafe 08-12 L 1:25.15
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 26
Jockey P J Dobbs 128.0kg Prizemoney $29,393

Win Range 1214m - 1408m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 16/1 Hot Snap 08-12 L 1:24.39
08-12 5/1 Waterway Run 08-12 L 1:23.86
08-12 6/1 Certify 08-12 L 1:38.92
09-05 14/1 Light Up My Life 09-05 L 1:23.57
08-12 25/1 Newfangled 08-12 L 1:16.78
Trainer C Hills Barrier 25
Jockey James McDonald 126.0kg Prizemoney $11,655

Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 9/1 Maureen 09-00 L 1:25.45

08-12 15/8 Pure Excellence 08-12 L 1:41.52
09-00 11/4 Desert Image 09-00 L 1:29.24
09-00 11/8 Lady Nouf 09-00 L 1:27.7
08-12 6/1 Penny Rose 09-02 L 1:27.15
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ﬂ BRACING BREEZE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Nebraska Tornado

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Abdullah

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

20f4  CORK Fri 10May13 6f CL Soft P JSmullen
10f13 DUND Thu 27Sep12 7f CLMd Stand P J Smullen
30f 12 LEOP Thu 16Augl2 7f CLMd GSoft P J Smullen

=y | FLEETING SMILE

Fs If‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Distorted Humor Dam Fleet Indian
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
l1of5 SALl Sun5Mayl3 7f CL3Hcp GFirm D O'neill
20f12 NEWMSat 29Sepl2 7fCL2 Good P Hanagan
70f7 ASCO Sat8Sepl2 1mCL2 GFirm P Hanagan
30f11 NEWMSat 18Augl2 7f CL2 GFirm P Hanagan
10f9 ASCO Fri27Jull2  7f CL4Md Firm TP O'shea

=y  [K] ANNIE'S FORTUNE

rd |"‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Montjeu Dam Semaphore
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Cedars Partnership

Colours Dark blue, orange chevron, red sleeves, red cap, orange star
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9  YORK Fril7Mayl3 1mCL1 Soft M JM Murphy
10 of 11 NEWMSat 130ct12  7fCL1 GSoft  J Crowley
30f9  NEWMFri 285epl2  7f CLL Good M J M Murphy
40f8 GOOD Sat 25Augl2 7fCL1 GSoft P Hanagan
1of17 GOOD Thu 2Augl2  7f CL2Md Good M J M Murphy
A SORELLA BELLA
<1 [\ 3yearold ro unknown
|. \ ] ISsire SIlOdl(_JIViIL Dam Anazah
o] reeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Ann C Black

Colours Black, light blue stars, light blue sleeves, black stars and stars on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 GOOD Sat 25May13  7f CL2Hcp GSoft S Hitchcott
40f8 CHES Thu9Mayl3 7f 122y CL2Hcp Good M Harley
90f 14 NEWMWed 17Aprl3 7f CL1 Good M Harley
20f9  SAN Sun210ctl2 1mCL1 Firm M Harley
20f11 MILA Sat130ctl2 1mCL1 Good S Hitchcott

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer D K Weld
Jockey P J Smullen 124.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $8,951
W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-12 4/1 Cape Of Approval 10-00 L 1:21.45
09-00 2/1 Bracing Breeze 09-00 L 1:24.76
09-00 3/1 What Style 09-00 L 1:36.44

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $21,170
W&P% 33-67

Trainer R Hannon
Jockey P Hanagan 123.0kg
Win Range 1401m - 1408m

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 15/8 Fleeting Smile 09-07 L 1:27.21
09-02 7/1 Annecdote 08-08 L 1:23.38
08-12 4/1 Lovely Pass 08-12 L 1:43.1
09-07 11/4 Light Up My Life 09-05 L 1:23.57
09-00 11/8 Fleeting Smile 09-00 L 1:28.58

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $18,828
W&P% 13-38

Trainer A P Jarvis
Jockey K Fallon 123.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 7/1 Pavlosk 08-12 L 1:42.4
08-12 11/1 Just The Judge 08-12 L 1:25.15
08-12 6/1 Waterway Run 08-12 L 1:23.86
09-00 11/1 Ollie Olga 09-00 L 1:28.53
09-00 25/1 Annie's Fortune 09-00 L 1:29.06
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 16
Jockey M Harley 123.0kg Prizemoney $60,372

Win Range 1383m - 1609m W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-2-4 12 Mths 14:2-4-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 20/1 You da One 08-04 L 1:26.09

09-07 8/1 Here Comes When 08-10 L 1:35.95
08-12 33/1 Hot Snap 08-12 L 1:24.39

08-11 Punta Stella 08-11 L 1:40.6

08-08 Law Enforcement 08-11 L 0:00.

Royal Ascot | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.puntersparadise.com.au

LJASbetcom

ULEAVEMEBREATHLESS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Hill Dam Sovereign Abbey

Breeder Unknown

Owners A Oliver

Colours Royal blue, emerald green cross belts and armlets, striped cap

Track Jockey
GFirm G F Carroll

Race Details
110f 15 CURR Sun 26May13 1m CL1

40f9 LEOP Sun12Mayl3 1m CL1 Yieldin G F Carroll
9

50f6 CURR Mon 6Mayl3 7fCL1 GSoft S Foley

50f8 CURR Sun140ctl2 1mCL1 Heavy S Foley

30f7 CURR Sun30Sepl2 7fCL1 SoftHeaS Foley

vy

=y [Z] MANGO DIVA

<1 [\ 3yearoldbunknown
| | | Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Mango Mischief
| [ ae | Breeder Unknown
Owners Antoniades Family
Colours Pink, black stars on sleeves, pink cap, black star
Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  SAND Thu 30Mayl3 1m CL1 GSoft R L Moore

1of14 KEMP Mon 6Mayl3 1m CL5Md
20f13 KEMP Wed 19Sep12 1m CL5Md

Stand R L Moore
Stand J Fortune

=y [[H WOODLAND ARIA

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Singspiel Dam Magic Tree
| Lok j ] Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R J H Geffen
Colours Light blue, dark blue chevrons and sleeves, dark blue and light blue
quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof5 LEIC Mon3Junl3 7fCL3 Good W Buick
30f6  YORK Wed 15May13 1m 2f 88y CL1 GSoft W Buick
1of7 WOLV Sat 20Aprl3 1m 1f 103y CL5Md Stand W Buick

= CALIFANTE

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| | | Sire Kyllachy Dam Call Mariah
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Foursome Thoroughbreds

Colours Yellow, dark blue epaulets, yellow sleeves, dark blue spots
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 YORK Fril7Mayl3 1mCL1 Soft M Dwyer
80f10 NEWB Sat 20Aprl13 7fCL1 GSoft M Dwyer
70f9  NEWMFri 28Sepl2  7fCL1 Good R Hughes
20f4  SALl Fri3lAugl2 1mCL1 GSoft R Hughes
50f12 DEAU Sat 18Augl2 7fCL1 Good O Peslier

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $16,437
W&P% 13-38

Trainer A Oliver
Jockey C D Hayes 122.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 66/1 Just The Judge 09-00 L 1:39.37
09-00 20/1 Just Pretending 09-00 L 1:41.46
08-12 8/1 Sruthan 09-03 L 1:29.2
09-00 9/2 Seolan 09-00 L 1:51.74
09-00 12/1 Magical Dream 09-00 L 1:33.66

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $13,173
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Sir Michael Stoute
Jockey R L Moore 122.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1stUp 221-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-07 7/2 Montiridge 08-12 L 1:44.84
09-00 4/5 Mango Diva 09-00 L 1:38.74
09-00 16/1 Hot Snap 09-00 L 1:39.86

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $18,468
W&P% 67-67

Trainer J H M Gosden
Jockey William Buick 121.0kg
Win Range 1416m - 1905m

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-07 5/4 Woodland Aria 08-07 L 1:26.06
08-12 4/1 Liber Nauticus 08-12 L 2:14.58
08-11 4/1 Woodland Aria 08-11 L 1:59.56

Trainer W R Muir
Jockey M Dwyer 121.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $18,334
W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 25/1 Pavlosk 08-12 L 1:42.4

09-00 50/1 Maureen 09-00 L 1:25.45
08-12 9/2 Waterway Run 08-12 L 1:23.86
08-08 85/40 Go Angellica 08-08 L 1:47.26
08-11 Purr Along 08-11 L 1:24.
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TYPHOON LILY

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Unbridled's Song Dam River Drive
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Barbara M Keller

Colours Grey, black seams, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40of5 ASCO Wed IMayl3 1m CL3 Good R Hughes
20f6  DUND Wed 3Apr13 1mCL Stand F Lynch
1of14 DUND Fri1lFeb13  7f CLMd Stand F Lynch
30f13 DUND Fri14Dec12 1m CLMd Stand F Lynch
A3 GO ANGELLICA
<1 [ 3yearold ch unknown
| \ Sire Kheleyf Dam Areyaam
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ahmed Jaber

Colours Royal blue, white stripe, hooped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f9  MEYD Thu 28Feb13 1m 1f 110y CL1 Stand KT O'neill
10 of 10 MEYD Thu 7Feb13  1m CL1 Stand R Mullen
90f11 NEWMSat130ctl2 7fCL1 GSoft W Buick
60f7 DONC Fri 14Sepl2  1mCL1 Good W Buick
l1of4  SALl Fri3lAugl2 1mCL1 GSoft  E Ahern

@ L] FLAWLESS BEAUTY
3 year old b unknown
v" Sire Excellent Art Dam Desert Classic
. Breeder Unknown

Owners Decadent Racing

Colours White, purple armlets, purple cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 LONG Tue4Junl3 1ImCL1 GSoft CP Lemaire
80of9 LING Sat6Aprl3  1m CLINHF Stand J Doyle
50f10 CHAN Thu 14Marl3 6f 101y CL1 Stand | Mendizabal
80of 16 NEWMFri2Nov12  6f CL1 Soft M Hills
1of8 KEMP Wed 170ct12 6f CL5Md Stand M Hills

-4  PI] HARMONIC NOTE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Nayef Dam Musical Key

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Limited

Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel

Track Jockey
Good J P Spencer

Race Details
30f11 GOOD Thu 23Mayl13 1m 1f 192y CL1

40of 7 NAVA Tue 7TMayl3 1m 2fCL1 Yieldin E J Mcnamara
g

60f8 LEOP Sun14Aprl3 7fCL1 Soft  EJMcnamara

30f6  DUND Wed 3Aprl13 1mCL Stand EJ Mcnamara

10f8 DUND Fri30Nov12 1m CLHcp Stand EJ Mcnamara

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $10,162
W&P% 25-50

Trainer M 0'Callaghan
Jockey S Pasquier 120.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 7/2 Masarah 08-12 L 1:42.92
09-01 10/1 Precious Stone 10-00 L 1:38.43
09-00 4/6 Typhoon Lily 09-00 L 1:25.86
09-00 20/1 Opera Gloves 09-00 L 1:38.29
Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 19
Jockey Martin Lane 120.0kg Prizemoney $19,399

Win Range 1308m - 1609m W&P% 29-29

Career 7:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-09 50/1 Shuruq 08-09 L 1:58.82
08-09 16/1 Lovely Pass 08-09 L 1:38.99
08-12 25/1 Just The Judge 08-12 L 1:25.15
08-12 8/1 Certify 08-12 L 1:38.92
08-08 5/2 Go Angellica 08-08 L 1:47.26
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 23
Jockey Hayley Turner 120.0kg Prizemoney $7,416

Win Range 1207m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 25/1 Snow Bell 08-11 L 1:42.5

08-09 33/1 Van Der Neer 09-00 L 1:35.07

08-13 Morning Frost 08-13 L 1:17.

08-12 16/1 Melbourne Memories 08-12 L 1:14.72

09-00 5/1 Flawless Beauty 09-00 L 1:12.19
Trainer G M Lyons Barrier 11
Jockey Harry Bentley 119.0kg Prizemoney $17,109
Win Range 1609m W&P% 9-36
Career 11:1-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-4 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 6/1 Elik 09-00 L 2:07.34

09-00 14/1 Alive Alive Oh 09-00 L 2:13.4
09-00 16/1 Rawaaq 09-00 L 1:36.84

09-01 8/1 Precious Stone 10-00 L 1:38.43
09-09 9/2 Harmonic Note 09-09 L 1:38.89
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A3 ANNECDOTE
<1 [\ 3yearoldb unknown
| | | Sire Lucky Story Dam May Fox
| | se, | Breeder Unknown
Owners Tom Edwards & Partners
Colours Yellow, light green braces
Race Details Track Jockey
10f12 NEWB Sat 18May13 7f CL4Hcp GFirm TP Queally

60of8 GOOD Thu9Mayl3 1m CL4Hcp Good J Doyle
1of12 NEWMSat 29Sepl2 7fCL2 Good R Kingscote
40f18 DONC Thu 13Sepl2 6f 110y CL2 Good J P Fahy
10f10 SALl Thu 16Augl2 7f CL5Md Soft  J P Fahy
=) [Z] VALTINA

<1 [ 3yearold b unknown

| | | Sire Teofilo Dam Vassiana

|| s | BreederUnknown

Owners M J & L A Taylor

Colours Emerald green, red epaulets, diabolo on sleeves, red cap

Track Jockey
Good S D Sousa
GFirm R Hughes
GFirm G Lee

Race Details

70f11 GOOD Thu 23May13 1m 1f 192y CL1
6of 6 NEWB Fri 17May13 1m 2f CL1
1of14 HAYD Sat 27Aprl3 1m CL5Md

=y PE]LZzZIE TUDOR

rd |"‘“ 3 year old ch unknown
| | | Sire Tamayuz Dam Silca Destination
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Karen Gough

Colours Purple, yellow cross belts, chevrons on sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 11 ASCO Sat11Mayl3 1m CL2Hcp GFirm D Probert
20f7  KEMP Wed 30ctl2 1mCL3 Stand J Fortune
1of13 DONC Sat 18Augl2 1m CL5Md Good D Probert
20f8 EPSO Thu2Augl2 7fCL5Md Good J Fortune
10 of 17 NEWMThu 12Jul12  6f CL4Md Soft W Buick
=3 Y STRESA
<1 [\ 3yearoldbunknown
i | | Sire Pivotal Dam Bay Tree
| o] ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Denford Stud

Colours Dark green, yellow hoop, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10of15 HAYD Fri24Mayl3 1m CL5Md GFirm R Havlin
20f14 KEMP Mon 6Mayl3 1m CL5Md Stand W Buick
30f12 LING Wed 5Sepl2 7fCL5Md GFirm W Buick
10 of 13 NEWMSat 11Aug12 7f CLAMd GFirm S Golam

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $22,931
W&P% 43-57

Trainer J G Portman
Jockey R Kingscote 119.0kg
Win Range 1401m - 1408m

Career 7:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 4/1 Annecdote 09-07 L 1:25.49

09-07 9/2 Ribbons 08-13 L 1:41.52

08-08 5/1 Annecdote 08-08 L 1:23.38

08-13 6/1 Jamesho's Girl 09-03 L 1:19.47

08-04 6/1 Annecdote 08-04 L 1:28.65
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 1
Jockey W M Lordan 119.0kg Prizemoney $3,411
Win Range 1609m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 10/1 Elik 09-00 L 2:07.34

08-12 4/1 Winsili 08-12 L 211.74

09-00 9/2 Valtina 09-00 L 1:43.73
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 21
Jockey Catherine Gannon 119.0kg Prizemoney $8,869
Win Range 1609m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-00 16/1 Gifted Girl 09-00 L 1:42.19
08-11 7/2 I'm Back 09-04 L 1:37.5
09-00 6/1 Lizzie Tudor 09-00 L 1:40.51
08-12 6/1 Law Enforcement 09-03 L 1:23.69
09-00 20/1 Certify 09-00 L 1:14.34
Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 17
Jockey R Havlin 119.0kg Prizemoney $4,224

Win Range 1609m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 7/4 Stresa 08-11 L 1:40.74
09-00 15/2 Mango Diva 09-00 L 1:38.74
09-00 16/1 Ghanaian 09-00 L 1:23.95
09-00 20/1 Winsili 09-00 L 1:29.11
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=y | TRAPEZE

< [\ 3yearold ch unknown
|, \ ] Sire Izlivotal kDam Miss Penton
| s, | Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr A E Oppenheimer
Colours Black and white (halved), sleeves reversed, red cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 GOOD Thu 23Mayl13 1m 1f192y CL1 Good W Buick
20f8 GOOD Thu9Mayl3 1m CL4Hcp Good R Havlin

60f12 KEMP Wed 17Aprl13 7f CL5
70f8 NEWB Sat270ctl2 7fCL1
l1of5 SALI Mon 150ctl2 7f CL5Md

Stand R Havlin
Heavy W Buick
Heavy W Buick

=y g Auction

Fi |f‘“ 3 year old b unknown
| \ Sire Mr Greeley Dam Exhibit One
| - ] Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Covent

Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
l1of6  GOOD Fri 24May13 1m CL4Hcp Good R L Moore
10f12 NEWMThu 16Mayl3 1m CL5Hcp Good R L Moore
1of1l LING Fri3Mayl3  7f CL5Md Stand W Buick
30f15 DONCFri260ctl2  1m CL5Md Soft G lee
30f14 NOTT Wed 30ctl2 1m 0f 75y CL5Md GSoft P Makin

ZJASbet com

Call 1800 818 168 or visit m.iasbet.com to bet now

Trainer JH M Gosden
Jockey N Mackay 119.0kg
Win Range 1401m
Career 6:1-0-0

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $4,998
We&P% 17-17
12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 7/2 Elik 09-00 L 2:07.34

08-13 8/1 Ribbons 08-13 L 1:41.52

09-00 14/1 Great Demeanor 09-00 L 1:25.65

08-12 9/1 Need You Now 08-12 L 1:30.68

09-00 7/2 Trapeze 09-00 L 1:33.01

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $13,158
W&P% 50-67
12 Mths 6:3-0-2  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Dead 0:0-0-0 Slow 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-11 8/11 Auction 09-11 L 1:43.78

09-05 2/1 Auction 09-05 L 1:40.23

08-10 5/4 Auction 08-10 L 1:24.77

09-00 9/1 The Lark 09-00 L 1:41.65

09-00 8/1 Cocktail Queen 09-00 L 1:49.14

Trainer E A L Dunlop

Jockey S De Sousa 119.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m
Career 6:3-0-1
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